City of
Alb[ I! " Ier! 13 {= DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements, All fees must be paid at the time

of application.

SUBDIVISIONS

£ Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan{s) (Form P2}

0O Major — Preliminary Plat (Form F'1)

1 Amendment o Site Plan (Form P2)

[J Vacation of Public Right-of-way {Form V)

[ Minor - Preliminary/Final Plal (Form 52)

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS

M Vacation of Public Easement(s} DRB (Form V)

8 Major - Final Plat (Form 51)

(] Extension of Infrastructure List or IA (Form §1)

[1 Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)

0 Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form 52}

T Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form S2)

PRE-APPLICATIONS

O Extension of Preliminary Plat (FormS1)

[.1 Temporary Deferral of S/W (Form V2)

[J Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form S2}

[J Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)

SITE PLANS

[ Waiver to IDO (Form V2)

APPEAL

[0 DRB Site Plan {Form P2}

[ Waiver to DPM (Form V2)

_] Decision of DRB {Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Vacation of Public Easement

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: Maverik, Inc Phone: 801-335-3851

Address: 1855 State St, Suite 800 Email troy.jorgensen@maverik.com
ciy: Salt Lake | state: UT Zip: 84111

ProfessionaliAgent (if any): Tierra West, LLC Phone: 505-858-3100

Address: 5571 Midway Park PI NE : Email: rrfb@tierrawestlic.com
ciy: Albuguerque . State: NM zip: 87109

Proprietary Interest in Site: Owner ' List all owners:

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description Is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)

Lotor TractNo.. TR of LD in SEC 9 Block: Unit:

Subdivision/Addition. Menaul & |-25 MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 101505942129310108
Zone Attas Page(s) H-15-Z Existing Zoning: NR-LM Proposed Zoning NR-LM

# of Existing Lots: 1 # of Proposed Lots: 1 Total Area of Sile {Acres):

LCCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: 1901 Menaul Blvd

[ Beween. Menaul Blvd

| and: Univeristy

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

1011491

B AT B i |
Signature: //.776( ,z———'/

Date:

8/is/19

Printed Name: Peree.

Vrna

Case Numbers

Fees Case Numbers

] Applicant or (2 Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Action

Action Fees

Meeting Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

l Date:

Projoect #




FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way— DRB
Please refer to the DRB meeting schedules for dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL VACATION APPLICATIONS
N/A Interpreter Needed for Meeting? if yes, indicate language:

X_ A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@ caba gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 8 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shail be graanized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.

_X Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

_X_Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT

VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - DRB

VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY ~ COUNCIL

Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3)
Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)

Not required for City owned public right-of-way.

Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11")

If easements, list number to be vacated
If right-of-way, square footage to be vacated (see IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K}
Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)

_X_Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response

_X_Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations

__If a mesting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6}

X Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inguiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

_X_Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

_X_Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet {excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing

X_ Sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(2)(a) is satisfied)

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

ocBO

b be

b I8 P

e

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for Vublig)needng,if-qqqlred, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: (/1/‘@4 A_/"‘ Date: 8/5’/{«1

Printed Name: M-n 4 Pm O Applicant or 4 Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 4/24/19
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax {505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park PI. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

terrawesttle com

August 14, 2019

Ms. Kym Dicome
Development Review Board
P.0. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Dicome:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitling a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site’s address is 1901 Menaul Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property's legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the §/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to R/W at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding a W'ly portion out to RAW at Menaul & 1-25". The total property consisis of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,
which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which wili require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currenily two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for fulure development, which is yet {o be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement wili have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area,




If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.

Sincerely,

Lot 2

Vinny Perea, P.E.

————

cc Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc,
Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vp/jg



July 18, 2018

Ms. Kym Dicome, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albugquerque, NM 87103

RE: DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD SUBMITTALS
1901 MENAUL BLVD NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

Dear: Ms. Dicome:

The purpose of this letter is to authorize Tierra West, LLC to act as agent on behalf of
Maverik, INC pertaining to any and all submittals made to the City of Albuquergue
Development Review Board for the above-referenced site.

Signature

Tg)’eaé’ of BT Gtete
77

Date



August 1, 2019

Ms. Kym Dicome, Chair
Development Review Board
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD SUBMITTALS
1901 MENAUL BLVD NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

Dear: Ms. Dicome:
The purpose of this letter is to authorize Maverik, INC. to act as agent on behalf of

Paloni John & Sunwest Bank TR Paloni RVT pertaining to any and all submittals made
to the City of Albuquerque Development Review Board for the above-referenced site.

p#e,eyl )QLD ~

T/ A

Signature//|
%4 gl

Title ¢

§-2-17

Date
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an undivided one-quaxter (1/4) interest in;
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of IR-25 (1-025-9(1 ) mdl‘lmaul Blwd,, WE.
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faxvey, as io. i *

%“ the Seutheast corner of the tract heredin
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intersection common to the Northerly right—of-way line
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Nortimoat corner being & point om Cxrve; Thanca,

,Horth 82 deg. 50" 00" East 904,95 fest dlutanze to the
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=my lina of the le: I‘ron varu,.l:y

oy }2) a8 shown on Nuy Maxico tnte !lig-'w Ocrmataston
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Road (Undvernity D : af\t n llm on Neas Merdleo State
b ‘
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} Highay ek 1 ey o (VH.P. 1-025-4(1)
218) o tho Houthesst conwr O tha tract horein duscribed
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-— o wi=

ROTE:
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Corporations Division Page 1 of 3

HOME
Search Information
ﬁ!—lome
Entity Details
Business [D#: 713289 Status: Voluntary Dissolution
. _ STANDARD TRUCK -
Entity Name: PLAZA, INC. Standing: N/A

DBA Name; Not Applicable
Entity Type and State of Domicile

Domestic Profit

: Domestic State: New Mexico
Corporation

Entity Type:

Statute Law Code; 53-11-1to 53-18-12

Formation Dates
Reporting Information

Period of Existence and Purpose and Character of Affairs

S R

Outstanding Items
Pending Reports:
No Pending Reports.

Contact Information
Mailing Address:

Principal Place of Business in
New Mexico:

Secondary Principal Place of
Business in New Mexico:

Principal Office Qutside of New

Mexico: Not Applicable

Registered Office in State of
Incorporation:

hitps://portal.sos state.nm.us/BF S/online/CorporationBusinessSearch/Corporatio...  11/2/2017



Corporations Division Page 2 of 3

Principal Place of Business in Not Applicable
Domestic State/ Country:

Principal Office Location In NM: Not Applicable

Registered Agent Information
Name:

Geographical Location
Address:

Physical Address: Mailing Address:

Effective Date of

Date of Appointment: Resignation:

Director Information

Title Name Address
Director JOHN S PALONI NONE

Director SHERYL PALONI NONE

Officer Information

Title Name Address

No records to view.

Organizer Information

Not Applicable

Incorporator Information

No Records to View.

Trustee Information

Not Applicable

Filing History e

https:Ilportal.sos.state.nm.usIBFSIonIinelCorporationBusinessSearchICorporatio.., 11/2/2017



Corporations Division Page 3 of 3

License History u

Back ][Entity Name Histord[ Return to Searti]

https://portal.sos.state.nm.us/BF S/online/CorporationBusinessSearch/Corporatio...  11/2/2017



wor 866G
Yor o552/ — .
o LIS D ; -

o TN amr

\..‘

- - Ar. o5 oS J -
78/

—

s M

02 ““\\ 3. —
wasyd G M 2T
e W7 177 R

4

— ; 3 3
i - 2&\‘ %—\ - 5
\i.wh\.\ e

ara

b et i "IN KAIAEAS
~SIHL AB0343IA0D 10K ¥V NOIWIM .
TRIYTd 3HETNDDNROHS NVALTE3RI0O A
SINIHISY 0304073KN WY CICEOITY  CIION



+ . T

7

-

Vo
% m."nu..._..pmwﬂ

15

+

-




PP o A ST NI ) - e -
E ks 4

s
=g e il et i

L

. AL

e FIVI AL o TN
S AN ; =
2z SNINGTE 48

= oy

!
| W JPLE
BRI

- - =




- e

S i)




lxﬁ uo wz—* AURTIVUTLAULU A lUIedsw =mam= =ooe

“AJM3HL J¥ALVANNI d0
cg W NDGZ-¥T 40 INIT AVH-J0-1HDIYW AT¥3ILSY3 G1¥S 9NOTY 3INVISIO 1333 267401 ° 3 L0£.55.91 ¥

. SIMHLNCS GIvS *QIR1NISI0 WIIHH LOVM) 3Hs 90 434E0D
hi KO $N10d ¥ ONII8 ¥3INHOD LSIKHLNCS QIVS *0381¥IS3C .
w”mmzdnuuwnmuw w=WJ yH-40-1KO1d AT4IHLEON QIVS SNOTy IINYLSIQ 1333 60°SL6 * M .0€.55468 ¥

+39NgLS10 1334 08°1Z * 3 .DE,55.68 § SUY3S LNVHS 3R0YINONATY IO NAOL
| THL QMY 38 -GAT2 IAVHIK 40 INLT AYK-30-LHOIW ATWIHLHON 3IHL 01 NOKAOD NOILIISYILNI 40 1NIOd 3HL
D IRL MY GVW AYA-40-1KOLu KOISSIWWOD AYMHOLA 3LVLS OJIX3N KIN HO ROHS ¥ (3 ~QATE iilsu3Aiun)
L kS0 MO Ty A141LSIN IHL ORY 3 GATS TAVNIW 4O INIT AWH-JO-LHII¥ ATUIHLAON IHL 0L KOKMO)
T ANN0Y LSYIHLAOS UIVS ‘0281uIS3 WIdWIH LIVHL JHL 40 ¥IAY0D ISYIHINGS IHL LV SHINNIIIE

:SHDTI04 SY A3JAUNS SCNNOE ORY S3ILIKM AR 036182534 ATHYINIILYVd FHOW INI3E

: *3°y "GA1S INVNIN ONV

JS¥ILR] LSYIHLYON IHL NI ONIAT LOVEL WDV vilS°9 ¥ SY 31JILNIAL ONIIT ONV "DIIX3IX MM
mwnm um_wwawwg Kl 3%IRL GNY - W d"W-u ‘1S3 € 35NV  “HLYON QL dINSNKOL®6 NOILI3S NI “03IXIW MIN
o HDEINDAEIY 40 NAOL ML 30 SII¥VANADE ¥GI¥ILAI 3HL HIHIIM ILVALIS QYT 40 LIVHL HIVIE3D ¥

:31y1S3 Iv3¥ Q3A1¥ISIA ININOTI03 3HL NO SINIMIAOHUAK]
/4 L LYWL AJ1183) AE3YIH 00 *OLOL "OK HOAIAUAS ANV 0IYILSIITY 03IXIN AIN “NOSI¥AOW 170 1

: ' 2 *3LVI1414Y303 SIHL »mwnw=u>ou 10N 34y :
AMVONNOS GILNIKAIUD ONY “NO3U3IH dVW AIAYNS 30 3LVITJLILIHID u:h.ao 030234 mo 1¥7d 3HL HO NAOHS 1law
SINIWIAO¥AKI WIHIY QNY “SNOIS YORINW ‘S@NYHS Ny S3I3uL ‘§43lS mw<:w>H=n (LHINVWR3d 40 AYVEOINWIL 5 "
NY ILVAING *S3IAVI J0 ONYHUIAC *SINIKISYI G30u0IIYNN ¥O0 Q3CU0I3IY am+<umnzn ummhuwlﬁo mmmann -,

. as . A

CmyAR T RN A

i m e,

P el T

o IR TR LTI e

ST s Pt e e e,



= 3

Do m e e s

w0y Y #12(1)5-526-
. im1ed v.ei Mw-w:u!.nﬂﬁ

$2-31 30 317 svR-38-,
1SINNIDOS 38101 3% °

IRL 40 3NIT ANwONADE 1SVWE
33eawmn “{RiZ{1)e-S20-T

OV0d IVINONS 3SYI i 4G
NOT1JISHIINT 40 1MI04 Sut 9%

[®1z 11} »s20-13 sz-u1
*Inhy3abasw 40 A11D
“A1N00) OTITTYVWEIE " 1NyEs

Jul 031¥YM)T ONY GIAIAW0S IV



{2

NPy

e D A LIANLT
§Q¥§\J‘s§

T

Y



F/AVE HES2 SIHL KO *0JIX3W RIN *3nDYINONGTY Lv 0210IFGest 3AVH1411430 SIKL “30393HR SSIMLIA W1

...,...,.mu.,m. ONY GNY h_uu._mm AR 40 1539 IHL OL 1234403 4
4 AVH1 ONY “NOJY3IH SNINYYQ IHL WO NMOHS 1
S-SV J¥Y 3LVIS3 VI GIvS WO SIMIMWIACHUAWI 3L =4

UL S1 INVS 54 SWHL QWY *3IVISI IS 0391WD;
V_3YY SINIWISYI ALITTLN FHL 40 .NOILYION 3HL
HOILVI0T IHL LVHI A411¥3) ¥3Hiund 1-awy:

B
1

3 -mm,_.ii SIWIV BEEE"S 40 IIYIWIV LIN v Ju043u3IuL 9
W 03914530 NIT¥IH LNIKISYI 3IHL 30 4INWOD ¢SVIHLYOK

u .

KTAY37 ONYS537 0 3Jdou +S3¥IY¥_9ENZ” L OMINIVING
L 01 IONVLSIO| 1334 S6°906 ° 1 .00,05.28 M .

e "39K3HL 1038183530 N13u3K LRAUISYA 201 A0UINNOD LSIMMSWON IWL 0L {3INWiSIQ
a8l N SYY38 HIIHK OUOH) ¥ ONv 1334 00-5982°Z 40 SNIBVY v ONIAVH 9¥¥TIVS) 1HIIY 3HEL OL ONINYIS 3A¥RD
_m 0-1 *d'W'N]S2-¥1 20 3INIT AYM-30-1H9TY ATYILSVI OI¥S DNOTV. IINVLSIQ 1334 6¥°21 *ATILSYIHLMOM

.__uui;:?z::-mmo-u....:..:mm-ﬁ“_ouE._meo-:G:_. ATHILSYI 3HL KO IAWAD KO 1KIO4 V 9NI3g
[P 03814530 NI3U3H LNIWISVI 3HL 40 WINY0I LSIMHLADS ML 01 JINVISIO 1324 607106 ° 'R .0£.00.68 §
_ H . . L] .

e

5 & . . “3INIKL S03G1¥ISIA BISHIH
FRENI00S 3HL 0L [41201)9-520-F 4 %" n] 4N AVR=30-LHGIW:NOISSINHO] AVAHOIH 31VIS 021X3W MIX MO KMOHS SV
- JOVINOYS LSYT 3HL 40 INIT AVM-40-1HO[Y ATHILSIR QIVS 9NOTY IINVLSIQ 1339 90°60L A .OE.89E.00 §

.....uu_m_:"_”mz::-m«oé.._.z.in_s._:i-ko-:_ﬂm NOISSIWHOD AVAHIIN 31VLS UD1XIR N3N NO MMOHS SY
300, Y0 39VINOUS LSY3 JHL 40 INIT AVA-40-1H9I¥ A7331S3M IHL ND INIOQ ¥ Q¥ NOT.14143530 9NI09TU0LY 201
130 UINY0D ISYIHIMON GLYS *038JMISIQ NIIWIH INIWISY IHL 40 NINHOD LSYINLMON IHL LY 9NIRN1S3E

B " ISMDI104 SY AIAENS SANAOY QWY SIiTW 48 GIAIHISIC
PRRLANINISYI 39VNIVHO 03dvHs UYI0INYIAL ¥ ..BF&Eumn..,,,ﬁ.,v%%.wwaouﬂ%:.rw&w:nnmn.m_u...:. S1 3u3HL =3low
= iy B LI u!.....; o G =¥ A..vl..&'....-l RS | ey LT .........n.u....\ 5 K
et [ais7],¥0 JUON °SIYIY v1LS°9 ORINIVINOD QMY SKTRNTITE-30-JOVIE-UNU-aTa] £9590 WIAUIN- 1IN aug do
01 [812(1)9-520-T"d"W'N] dVW AVM-30-LH9IY NOISSINKOD AVAHSIH*ILYLS ‘OIIXIN -NIAIN KO NAOHS SV (31 °cAla
ANOMS 1SV 3HL 30 IN1T AVN-40-1HOIY ATHILSIA G1VS-SHOTV IINVISIG 1334 €2-59€ ° A <0E.UELOD §

oy " L annte
. : B

Sk *3IN3HL ‘f8lz(i)¥-520-T w..m...:.._..._,.,.“.._5;%1.....5-_:82 NOISSIMWOD AVAMSIH I1VLS
SY,LIN "0AT9 ALISYIALNN) QvOY 39VINOWH. LSYI 3HL 40-3NTY AVA=H0-LHSTY ATHILSIN-INL KO, LNID4:Y 9134
. "GIBIYISIA NIJWIH LIVHL 3IHL 40 HINNOY. LSVINLYOM IHL 0L FINVISIQ 1334 567¥06753.-.00705.28 ¥

-

. e o ARRAT NNy
02 LSINHL¥ON Q1¥S *Q381¥ISA0 NIZWIN LIVHL INEI0 WINN0D LSIMMLUON IHL-GL (3IMW
SN QUOHD QWY 1334 00°S9L°Z 40 SNITVY, V-ONIAYH IUV OTVS)SHSTW. SHY OL.SNINV3
741 40 31T AVM-40-1HITH K131V 0I¥S 9N W INTANTLNG) . IINVISTA. “BSL

NEhathoNYs2-uT J0 3N




N7 B |

“In0EYINL ;0 TTRY Bl ENET T
NOTUIH SWIAVEG TH1 MO ‘NADMS

. - -MOLI4I¥IS3Q_ SNIGIIAOSY Jii'g

UMV DNTNNIZG 30 33v1d 0NV 03813353

1334 8¥°21L "3 .90,2¥.8L K
¥ 30 J4Y 3H1 9ROtV [et2Zli}er-520-1

*30u
#IuY0d 1SIRHLINOS OIVS “gIal

1NINISYI IHL 40 HINNOD 1SVIHLODOS I

(30°°0478 A11S¥TAING) Q¥0% 29VINONEI
o 23703

. 0 [ (3W°"0A78 ALISWIAIND) -QWOd T

uo.euzuou:ﬁ..:anu.:.u..:un.

B ¢ it E5 ¢ ATEVINIILYYY 3HOM S1 HIIHA. L=IWISVE

ST MANHOD LSYIRINGS 3NE oL [81Z(
ALISHIALINA) QwOY IIVINONS ‘L

FdFcii AIK X0" MAOHS S¥ (3n
IM03 1SVIHLHOR G1¥S: “TIRINY




léi'-l‘l&'." -
e TR

Tz

AN

SR D PR

LIS

el
&

e S e e




; b= At D5 SCTF g

" .
25 7S
ey COIVIIY MY \nnl.w.ul.uhwxm.

e ——

—— —

e

7 B

n . ~ v

By

- TAVHE AAUDE

LSINE A8 ‘0343203 , 1ok

Sy0383%00 10K UV X0IAIA
R LR LT Ty b 50 E LT ST
SININTSY3 032h9338%5 1o 2309023y . 3a0m




T LTI

¢ i e R e e

bl i,



. .ﬁ\g\“k%|§\ i

-1 4

-

A
HITONT

-

{

LN Z G

TR LT sy RN

: FarE 7
B s,

R SN O LIV

P ol

i S 2 MO u “\\ﬁhurﬂ. £ “
ot Y oaq <IN A

=2 A7




a
¥ .

ez aop

&2 (A sz ,,r,.ﬁg.e i f




D vong 16v3 THL 40 INIT AYA=30-LHO1Y ATHITISIN

: c3on3nL [812{1)v-520-F %a
v, o s of8E SBion Lo Ao e _
¢ . 105 40 INHO3 1 ML z.. R SIS Lo sdauamy
T g dsamnLbon 0148 O3RNSR YL dhuava v okiAve: Juv. a1vs) LU 3L O ONIEVE INENY ¥ 46 I8V
By 0 NIy AV40-1HoTy ATM3LSYI GIVS OKOIY WIANILNDD IIMVISIA L3334 067BsL AJuasydkidon

. ; L0 wn T Te3andng F3NIVANRD S0
511 *a*WH}SZ-¥I 4o W11 AVA-40-1NDI¥ AT4ILSVZ OIVS ONOTY 3DMVISTIQ 1333’ 26°¥0L 373 .0€.§5.3L 4

5 s tha =Tl

: L oTIONARL :ISLZEEYP-520-T 4 meN)
1 J0-H91¥ ATM3LSYS JHL NO IN1Od ¥ ONI3E UINEOD LSIAWLNOS 1¥S *0381¥DS30 WI¥3H IIVML 3H1 40 ¥INEOI

EYaN "GAT0 INVNIN 40 INIT AWA-J0-LHOLIY ATHIKIUOK QIVS ONOTw 3INVLSIA 1334 60SL6-"7M:JOL.55.68 M

g t330V1S10 1334 087AZ * 3 (OE.55.68 § SuY39 - 14VH9 ;30DY3NDNEIY 30 WAOL
LS¥3 3HL ONY 3N "0AT8 TAVN3H 0 INIT AYA-30-IHOT¥LATNININON IHL 01 NOMNDI NOILOISYIIMI 40 INIOd WL

62D-1 "d"U°N) J¥N AYA-40-LMOIY HOISSIWKOD AVHHSIH 31VIS O0IIX3W_KIK. NO NAQHS SV (3IN QAT il1SHIALNA)

00 3017 AYH-40-1HD1Y ATYILS3M IHL ONY AN “OATS FA¥NIW 40 INIT AWA-J0-IHOLY AJYIHLUOM 3HL OL NOKWOD
HL 92138 HINMOD ISVIHLAOS OIVS °*03IB14IS30 KIJ¥3A LIVYL KL J0 ¥INYOD LSVIHINGS Wl LV IRINNIGIE

o TEM0TT04 SY AJAMNS SANN0A QMY S3LIW A2 GISIWISI0 ATHVINIILAVE J¥0W INI3E
"IN ‘OATE IAVNIM GHY

WMMwun 40 NOILIISYILNI LSYIHAIMON IHL NI 9ONIAT LIvHE 3udv v1L5°% ¥ SW nuumuhzunn SN13E QWY ‘0J1X3W MIN

L1 3HL 40 SLIWIT ALID 3HL OHY ‘"W 'd*W'N "IS¥3 £.3ukyd *HLUON OC -4THSNKOL'6 NO1LIIS NI *0J1X3w H3K
Wv¥9 InbdInbnely Jo wMol 3IHL S0 SITYVONNOE HOIY3ILY3 3IHL WIWLIN ILVALLS OGNV 30 L1J9¥L WNIviN3d v

:34V153 TY3d GIPIHISIC ONINOII04 IHL WO SLINIWIAOEMI
JAYH [ LYML A41LH32 AS3¥IH 00 *OLOL “ON ¥OAIAUNSZONVT QIUILSIIAY OITAIN MIN *NOSIYEON “1°0 *I

“3LVIT4L1H3D SINL X6 G3WIA0D 10N uy

B340 AYYONNOD OFLNIWGIOC ONY *NOIWIH dVH AJAMAS 2033LVITSIIu3) WY HO-GWOIIY 40 .LVTd IHL KO NAOHS. LON

el ]

e

BNS SLNIMIAOUMWI HIKIO ONY *SHOIS HORIN ‘SINYHS QNY SI3UL “SJ3LS *SAVAIATHO ° (ININYWHIL ¥O 1¥VEOdUIL
4%=< JIVAIYd ‘S3AYI J0 DHYHBIAD ‘SLH3WISYE nuaxnmmxzaxzo €2ay033u .nuﬁduHazu.mM—aumzhﬂ

LN
B fud

. N

PP I TN TRV LIFRA”

- r




021X38 M3M MO MROHS Sy
- HINYOI L1SVIHIWON Qlvs ‘038143

IANMD MO 1IN0 ¥ 3N138 WINNDD
.o 3 02.95,81 N SuyIS ML
u:nu=o4<~wﬂﬂnp_q-m~=-n .m.:.numu-«_;qu

IN104 v 01 [212(1)9-520-T ~a-u-

i

s SZ-41 40 INIT AWA-30-IHO1E oo
: LSIRHLNOS 3HL OL M ~0AT9 o

IHL 40 INIT AdvORNOS LSYI IH: @

. “IININK *[RLZ{L)v-5Z0-T “d N
OV0Y ISYINDYS 1S¥3T Il 40 INIT Awe
NODILIISBIINTI 20 INIQd 3H: 9INI3E LE™

l

fe1z (1) r-520-1] sz2-81 70 wasl
*30D4300NETY 3D ALID WL 40
*ALRR0D 07TITVHEIE *iNvyD 3Indy

4

IHL G3LVI0T ONY GIA3AMNS A¥H 1 Lywih

— i
- T L P ——— s A e
. .. . e . ....

.“ywvmmemmw L YBE LI

3= LR Ao



e

St LRIV

=




e
¥ i

4492 'SIHL N0 “OF]X30 M2n INDYINONGIY 1v GIINFLI:S 1v3141103355THL *A63USHA SSINLIN UI

u.‘.u.un:os_ OKY 431739 AW 40 1538 3HL OL 13303 OM L3MEL ST ANNS. SHL LVHL QMY “3iylS3 1y3d. 43012
G HINL L¥HL ONY-UROIHIH SHINVHG 3HL NO NAOHS -SE0SIV 3UV: SINAWISY3 ALITTLN 36140 NOZ1VI01 '3HL
m.ua S=.5Y 3yy ILVLISI TW3Y GIVS HO SININIAONIWE IRLA0 ROFLVI0T: JHL 1¥HL ASTINTD- HIHIWOS 1:GNY

ok ; L : : : = L :
.—Mﬂuum S3YJv BEEE"S 30 ISVIYIV L3N V IY0JIWIHL ONLAYIT ONV'SS3T ¥0 3HOM *S3IUIY 9EVZT L SNIRIVINGD
8- 30 NI3¥3H ANIWISYI JHL J0 ¥YINHOD LSYIHLHOK JHL OL IINVISIO 1334 S6°¥06 \...u...o.ﬂ...s.ouu %

&

*3INIHL 2038192530 NI3WIH h,msum.u.u ML 40 Y3HEOD LSIMHIBON 3HY 01.(3INVLSIO

i z..mw_.cm.m WIIHE QHOWY ¥ GNY 1333 00°69£°2 40 Sn1gvy v SHIAYHR JUY QI¥S) LH9IY 3HL OL ORIYV3E IAdND
sT.70d HTH] 62-41 40-3K1T AYH-J0-LHOIY ATMILSYI O1YS 3NOTY IINVISTIO 1334 6721 “ATYILSVIHIUON
I3[ 12( L) p5520-1 *d*H°N] Hin- 10 ILEV3 THL N0 .

Sl el 62-81 40 3INI7 AYAF30-1HOIH ATUILSV3 IHL 'NO IANND KO IMl0d ¥ IN13E
99197530 NI3434 LMINISVI 3HL 30 §INW0D LSIAMINQS WL OL 3IMVISIO 1334 ¥O°LOG *'M .0L,00.68.5

s : ~3IM3KL. $63814ISIA WIIW3H
wwmmzuup 01 [M1Z01)w=620=T "d"W'NJdVN AVA-30+LHSIH MOISSIWMOD AVAMOIK ILV¥LS 03113W H3K N0 MACHS SV
¥1KOMJ LS¥3 Jni 40 IHIT AVA-30-1HOIY AT¥ILSIA QI¥S ONOIW FINVISIO 1334 90°60L A LOE,BE.0U S

Wuomumuc.—zom._ 1S¥3 3HL .._o.wz_.._ AYR-20-1HO1Y AT4ILSIN_IAL NO LHIDd .V -ONY NOTLdI22530 9N (09340 Il
YINHYI LSYIHIYON OLVS “03EI¥ISIA NIFWIH LHINISYI 3HL 40 HINYOD-LSYIHLUON TH) 1V, BNILN1IIEE

.Mﬂi}..dwu_aﬁ t[£1201)p-520-1 *d-W-N] dVH AVA-JO-IHOLY NO!SSINWOD AVANSIH IL¥LS 0J1X3IM M3K-NOQ HMOHS SY

A i 1SH01104° SY ATAHNS SauN08:0NY, 'SILIN A0 039THISIO -
% JLNINISYI 29VHIVHO QI4YHS ¥VINORVINL-¥ *NOILdIYIS30 OKIQ9I¥0AY INHL -NI- DIONTIND ST JUINL - F3L0N -




-967 41t

3AbEY 301 o ETHER
FTH DR

; [INOLLJINTISId ' SNE093u0TY 1 W] <
-aNY SNIMNIOIE 49 15Vd anv-Qg1u3s3g

. 1334 8¥°21 *3 .90,2¥.31 W Suvig iR
¥ 30 J8Y IML SNOWY [8LZ(1)r-S20-1 *drituls

-
0

ERVETTRA T TV !
HINYO2 1SIAHINGS QIVS *03812I530 N

-

L L7TANINISYI IHL 20 WINHOI ISvIninos InL QL
. ﬁun...nham ALISYIAIND) avod 39YLKORS 2

ik “3303u1 IR}
L3N “0ATE° A 11SHILIRG) QVOR 19VIE
40 3IN¥0) 1SVIHINOW ML 9NIIS ¥INMGD~L

AWYINILLMYd JHO0H ST WIIHA INIWISYZ 3
: 55371

STy 2
25 n P TR " T T
SRR X {34 ~gqATe:

*g381u3530° M




B e e T

R T o e Y el ol .r.i.ﬁuﬁiupm..ﬂllgl...ik!ﬂ_

Vi =1 % aT
i T




..0-.-.!.&

5 vl3a

ol A,

AR SR ——
Y RSP T R

v Ty
r
00 @ -
L bk T oo Sl w -t B
T R ey [T e —— =

*ewa In® .J\'il- l!‘*

SRS 3 590D ZIALLNDE G20 WO

a AL

D%

——




A0 NCLInINT z=

RTINS e v, B %
A ) a2

..l-’._..._._. “ u .ﬂ- -

b : s FENTIH affld GL e

Fn W H Adld

= b == -

e 1 o -

bt R

Tu,_ Y B EEdwed ey =meen

] R

& I

_:.wu.

_...q. \.. i 2
12 LIS SAmIT Y Gatug T osn TEMN i

m. . FETE WWBSAIS b oud T, .ﬂ.ﬂ..._u.nuq ﬂm smnh_ o “__ e
- sBATR e
‘Semwm E - f.h 1.

W_ HAIMT T AT Yy h“ﬂnw Hn:-rrrn:qunuﬂpsrﬂ i... n....u...tL ¢

i TBRe L S e el maecs &..u.h...-!”ﬁl\

1% = vraa aIvh D ‘amez

BB fopeds mEd 2) Amen =
- T e T G
£ FUHLYAD 133]=

"VrulsA e
Wl s
LM Aong—1—

. R
=138




}‘.‘

Tl

e PETIS L

B

o f-\.
5T 0

._.._

T

gpy Ode AL

SEeO - ISLEWDER
(o; LGUTIIG
PBR ARG

Erx.
)

sermos (o
i, SPELE.

LS
BE

3 W s g
Ef»\'.l* ﬁ’i‘ﬁk‘pui‘t F. ..-

jrd -1
Wb

PO@: BASL

-

N .
9

.
o

\GuT

(]
!
[

Aldlen. 4TTIEL
-]

9

4740 B

%

A TP A Vi a8 M ot e o s Lty




m'-ﬁ"

s e i e - — . — L W @

T AR T S
T )

-k yTng




-

e ... R .|. .1. TS EL.

WAL SLLB W FTel. FOZ FURZE B

v

& s8.33'ei-= -
2005 suow ol FLORT
AN D Ue. AehOL. i

-.ﬂ.v.m.rﬁ L ANTSETE T
e el Jo LVl
CoL T EGACEL :




N
2Fe_y N\ _.._&
E Y
.... i .ﬁwmilﬂ.—
Bt "

r..

o

F

..r

D T




g

iy

'man'alu.j
=z a4

M Deraval

3 A

vaa vaels i
Frooswn L
=y i3 dv9y Gromut,
0245 oo

Fz
B

$

et 5
Fecoi L.




hirmet
oz

¥

_Azgl-of s

S

-y

pr )

T
=N,
4. n ¥

7‘".

8L Doy ﬁ-“?‘;'i__,
ra Yy =

_{-n.ec
e T

( I AUl asnpoR

OO .

P OHoA L
CA%  Paruing) T

ST

17 R ey il ot

"-'._ .__ ‘-1;’;&".{‘




RIPSY AR A T g 2o

oyl Rt E Mg Rl T apens mina E -

i

A & P odoA L
CAW PARKING) T

L= %

S Sugd Miel Depas i
i

oo
. eyt

/=

E S
.
>~
[
.'.*‘
F
®
ool ¥4

bk
B

-

‘1 -

AV ISCLaNTY

. . oty R e - =
IR | [T . ~ T v

¥

T LFE LR '.’frf' '-1'... PN I_a‘ ey
-" ¢ e=mlCUZE, G\ 'ﬁ-z i ) - Fa Y, :l.-‘t ] l_-___'.._\ YA
TR e — - 128 BARP

.
. a -*

—

=1

]

0
&~
I
i J: T
—t
I-:'-
ra-, S

iy Ny 42 "‘.1"\"51' "-‘!-C

13 S8

%
‘Rezby

L i

L =
e r : R+
- ot i
: : ~ I

S, e b b
o & 1ot A
Tl s arutiah % q : v e o gt st
ol e i o,



Kristl Walker

From: Kristl Walker
Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 8:42 AM
To: 'newmexmba@aocl.com’; ‘peggynorten@yahoo.com’; 'Imartin900@acl.com’; 'davidh.d7

@comcast.net’; ‘rosalimartinez06@gmail.com’; 'Injalopez@msn.com’;
‘colburn.ian@gmail.com'’

Cc: Ron Bohannan ; Vinny Perea; Jaimie Garcia
Subject: Maverik University and Menaul DRB Submittal
Tracking: Recipient Delivery

‘newmexmba@aol.com’
‘peggynorton@yahoo.com’
‘Imartin900@aol.com’

‘davidh d7@comcast.net'
‘rosalimartinez06@gmail.com'’
‘Injalopez@msn.com’

‘colburn ian@gmail.com’

Ron Bohannan Delivered. 8/16/2019 842 AM
Vinny Perea
Jaimie Garcia Delivered 8/16/2019 8.43 AM

August 15, 2019

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MA.JOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear newmexmba@agl.com; peggynorton@yahoo.com; Imartin900@aol.com; davidh.d7@comcast.net;

rosalimartinez06@gmail.com; Injalopez@msn.com; colburn.ian@gmail.com:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc,, is submitting a Major Subdivision Preliminary/Final Plat and request for
Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between
two properties of the existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site's address is 1901 Menaul Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87107. The property’s legal
description is “Tract of Land in Sec 8 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to RIW
at the NW corner of Menaul & University & excluding a W'ly portion out to R/W at Menaul & 1-25". The total property
consists of 7.14 acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a 5,500
square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in the southeastern quadrant of
the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which is 7.13 acres total.
Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre
portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of
the property that will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The replatting
action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in order to create a 2.5-acre tract




for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining balance for future development, which is yet to be
determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a vacation of a public
drainage easement The drainage easement varies in width along the north property line of the subject site; however
there is currently no public drainage infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology
Depariment has determined that this easement was part of an cld drainage channel that has since been placedin a
storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the Maverik site. Vacating this
drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the
existing public drainage facilities in the area

If you have any questions or need additionai information please contact me.

Sincerely,

Vinny Perea, P E.

GE Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc
Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc

JN 2018062
RRBlvpfig

Kristl Walker

Tierra West,LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albugquerque, NM 87109
505-858-3100 Office
505-858-1118 Fax
kwalker@tierrawestlic.com




Kristl Walker

=SS SSss e e e e e e e — . P

From: Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON @exrmf-va-1-2.serverdata.net>

To: peggynorton@yahoo.com; colburn.ian@gmail.com; rasalimartinez06@gmail.com;
Imartin900@aol.com; newmexmba@aol.com

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 8:43 AM

Subject: Relayed: Maverik University and Menaul DRB Submittal

Delivery to these recipients or groups is complete, but no delivery notification was sent by the
destination server:

pegaynorton@yahoo.com

colburp.jiani@gmail.com

rosalimartinez06@gmail.com

Imartin900@aol.com

newmexmba@acl.com

Subject: Maverik University and Menaul DRB Submittal



Kristl Walker

e T e R e e e ——

From: postmaster@outlook.com

To: Injalopez@msn.com

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 8:43 AM

Subject: Delivered: Maverik University and Menaul DRB Submittal

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

Injalopez@msn.com

Subject: Maverik University and Menaul DRB Submittal



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax {505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

{505) 858-3100

245-3102

1-800-

tierrawesillc.com

August 15, 2019

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear To Whom It May Concern:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision Preliminary/Final
Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the subject property. We are
requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the existing tract of land. The subject
property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd. and University Blvd. NE. The site's
address is 1901 Menaul Bivd. NE Aibuquerque, NM 87107. The property's legal description is
“Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the 5/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 exciuding the SE'ly Portion out to
R/W at the NW corner of Menaul & University & excluding a W'ly portion out to RAV at Menau! & |-
25", The tfotal property consists of 7.14 acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of
the development process for a 5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump
station that is to be located in the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the current
landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the
lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that will require a lot line
adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The replatting action is currently
following the integrated Development Ordinance requirements in order to create a 2 5-acre tract
for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining balance for future development, which
is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the north
property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage infrastructure within
this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has determined that this
easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been placed in a storm drain pipe
underground and in the travel center property directly north of the Maverik site. Vacating this
drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining properties, adjoining public right-of-
way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the area.

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely,

[ B

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vpljg



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the Integrated
Development Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on the property which is
subject to the application, as shown in Table 6-1-1. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application for a $10 fee per sign. If the application is mailed,
you must still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign(s).

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to any public
meeting or hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front Counter.

1. LOCATION
A The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public sidewalk
(or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be paraliel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least two feet
from the ground.
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2. NUMBER
A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved street
frontages.
B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a sign shall

be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City street. Such a sign
must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A, A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in place,
especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears out less
easily.
4, TIME
Signs must be posted from To
5. REMOVAL
A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.
| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand {A} my obligation
to keep the sign(s) posteg for{§5) da B} where the sign{s) are to be located. | am being given a copy of this sheet.
£
P 8/ /4
(Applicant or Agent) (Date)
| issued signs for this application, .
{Date) {Staff Member)
PROJECT NUMBER:

Revised 2/6/19



Jaimie Garcia

From: Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo®@cabg.gov>

Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2019 9:26 AM

To: Kristl Walker

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry_1901 Menaul Blvd NE_DRB

Attachments: IDOZoneAtlasPage_H-15-Z.PDF; Public Notice Inquiry_1901 Menaul Blvd NE_DRB.x|sx
Kristl,

See list of associations below and attached regarding your DRB submittal. In addition, we have included web
links below that will provide you with additional details about the new Integrated Development Ordinance
(IDO} requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting

each association. Thank you.

First
Association Name Name Last Name Email Addr
North Valley Coalition Peggy Norton pegeyhorton@yahoo.com P.0.Box 7
2327 Cam
North Valley Coalition Doyle Kimbrough newmexmbai@aol.com NW
District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations Lynne Martin Imartin900@&aol.com 1531 Espe
District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations David Haughawout | davidh.d7@comcast.net 2824 Char
Martineztown Work Group Rosalie Martinez rosalimartinez06@gmail.com | 507 Rosen
Naranjo
Martineztown Work Group Loretta Lopez Injalopez@msn.com 1127 Walt
Santa Barbara Martineztown NA lan Colburn colburn.ian@gmail.com 1002 Arnc
Naranjo
Santa Barbara Martineztown NA Loretta Lopez Injalopez@msn.com 1127 Walt

development/public-notice

IDO - Neighborhood Mecting Requirements & Template: hitps://www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/neighborhood-meeting-reguirecment-in-the-inteerated-development-ordinance

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: http://documents.cabg.vov/planning/|DO/IDO-Lifective-

2018-05-17-Part6.pdf

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquergue — City Council
{505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods
@mni &




Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient{s) and may
contain confidential and privileged infermation. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=caba.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of
webmaster@cabqg.pov

Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2019 2:24 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <kwalker@tierrawestllc.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
If you sclected "Other" in the question above. please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry flor
below:
Contact Name
Kristl Walker
Telephone Number
5058583100
Email Address
kwalkeriticrrawestllc.com
Company Name
licrra West LL.C
Company Address
5571 Midway Park PL

City

Albuquerque
State

NM
ZIP

87109

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 TI10N R3E IN THE S§/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 EXCTHE SE'LY PORT OUT TO R/W
AT THE NW CORNER OF MENAUL &UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY PORT OUT TO R/W AT
MENAUL & 1-25

Physical address of subject site:
1901 Menaul Blvd NE Albuquerque. NM 87107

Subject site cross streets:
University and Menaul

Other subject site identifiers:

This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
H-15-Z

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.



Jaimie Garcia

From: Kristl Walker
Sent: Thursday, luly 11, 2019 3:23 PM
To: ‘peggynorton@yahoo.com’; 'newmexmba@aol.com’; 'Imartin900@aol.com’; 'davidh.d7

@comcast.net’; ‘rosalimartinez06@gmail.com’; 'Injalopez@msn.com’;
‘colburnian@gmail.com’; ‘Injalopez@msn.com’

Cc: Ron Bohannan ; Jaimie Garcia; Vinny Perea

Subject: Maverik 1901 Menaul Blvd

Attachments: Exhibit A - Drainage Easement Vacation.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
‘peggynorton@yahoo.com’

‘newmexmba@aol.com’

‘Imartin900@aol.com’

‘davidh.d7@comcast.net’

‘rosalimartinez06@gmail.com’

‘Injalopez@msn.com’

‘colburn.ian@gmail.com’

"Injalopez@msn.com’

Ron Bohannan Delivered: 7/11/2019 3.23 PM
Jaimie Garcia

Vinny Perea Delivered: 7/11/2019 3:23 PM

Juiy 9, 2019

RE: REQUEST FOR VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO R/W AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO R/W AT MENAUL & I-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear peggynorton@yahoo.com; newmexmba®@aol.com; Imartin900@aol.com; davidh.d7@comcast.net;
rosalimartinez06@gmail.com; Injalopez@msn.com; colburn.ian@gmail.com; [njalopez@msn.com

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque's Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO)
Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an opportunity to discuss application(s} for
the proposed Maverik, Inc. project located at the northwest corner of Menaui Blvd. NE and University Blvd before we
submit any application(s). The site is zoned NR-LM (Non-Residential-Light Manufacturing). This would be an
information meeting where Tierra West, LLC Agent for Maverik, Inc. would present the proposal, and we couid
discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

Vacation of Public Easement
The development of the Maverik site will require a vacation action through the development review board for an
existing public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the north property line of the

1



subject site; however there is currently no public drainage infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with
the City Hydrology department has determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has
since been placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the Maverik
site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining properties or the adjoining public
right-of-way. Provided with this letter is Exhibit “A” showing the subject property and the drainage easement to be
vacated in aerial view.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1) requesting a meeting or 2) deciining
the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the opportunity for a Neighborhood Meeting, and
we can submit our application anytime thereafter. We would like to submit our application onfanticipated July 30,
2019,

If you would like to meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting is scheduled.

Before submitting our application, we will send Mailed andfor Emailed Public Notice as required by IDO Table 6-1-1
to make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed and decided by the City.

Anyone may request, and the City may require, an applicant to attend a City-sponsored facilitated meeting with
Neighborhood Associations, based on the complexity and potential impacts of a proposed project (IDO Section 14-
16-6-4 (D). Visit: hitps:/iwww.caba.gov/planningfurban-design-development/ffacilitated-meetings-for-proposed-
development/ to view and download the Facilitated Meetings Criteria. If you wish to request a Facilitated Meeting
regarding this project, contact the Planning Department at devhelp@caba.gov of 505-924-3955.

If you don't feel that facilitated meeting is needed but have questions, please call Vinny Perea or myself.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
rrb@tierrawestlic.com
505-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109
vperea@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s

o Troy Jorgensen, Maverik Inc.
Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik Inc.
Peggy Norton, Noith Valley Coalition
Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coalition
Lynne Martin, District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations
David Haughawout, District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Assaciations
Rosalie Martinez, Martineztown Work Group
Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Martineztown Work Group
lan Colburn, Santa Barbara Martineztown NA
L oretta Naranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Martineztown NA
Monique Bell, Semiilas Y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

2



Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

JN: 2018062
RRB/vpfig

Kristl Walker

Tierra West,LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
505-858-3100 Office
505-858-1118 Fax
kwalker@tierrawestlic.com




[N

Albuquerque, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

TIERRA WEST, LLC

1-800-245-3102

fax (505} 858-1118

{505} 858-3100

tierravwestlic.com

April 11, 2019

Ms. Kym Dicome
Development Review Board
P.O. Box 1293
Albugquerque, NM 87103

RE: DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (DRB)
GOOD FAITH ATTEMPT OF PUBLIC NOTICE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
601 GALLATIN PL NW ALBUQUERQUE NM 87121
ZONE ATLAS PAGE# J-09-Z AND J-10-Z

Dear Ms. Dicome:

This letter is to inform you that on July 11, 20019 a required public notice was sent by e-mail
to the following Neighborhood Associations per the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated
Development Ordinance (IDO):

North Valley Coalition

District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Assocations
Martineztown Work Group

Santa Barbara Martineztown NA

Semillas Y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

The neighborhood assaciations were notified of a pending request to the City for a request for
a Vacation of Public easement to DRB. Per IDO section 14-16-6 6-4(K)(2)(e) the applicant
shall be required to provide public notice 15 consecutive days before a monthly public
meeting or hearing. Our good faith attempt to provide the information to the neighborhood
associations was completed and within the requested timeframe. As of present day we have
NOT received a response from any of the above listed Neighborhood Associations.
Attached, please find evidence of the e-mail receipt for your records and submission of the
Vacation of Public easement to DRB.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerelyy

Vinny Perea, P.E

cc: Troy Jorgenson, Maverik, Inc.
Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Enclosure/s:

JN: 2018062

RRB/vp/jg



Jaimie Garcia

From: Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabq.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 1:36 PM

To: Jaimie Garcia

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry_1901 Menaul Blvd NE_DRB

Attachments: IDOZoneAtlasPage_H-15-Z.PDF; Public Notice Inquiry_1901 Menaul Blvd NE_DRB.xlsx
Jaimie.

See list of associations below and attached regarding your DRB submittal. In addition, we have inciuded web
links below that will provide you with additional details about the new Integrated Development Ordinance
(IDO) requirements. The web links also include notification templates that you may utilize when contacting
each association. Thank you.

First
Association Name Name Last Name Email Addr
2327 Cam
North Valley Coalition Doyle Kimbrough newmexmba@aol.com NW
North Valley Coalition Peggy Norton peggynorton@vyahoo.com P.O. Box 7
District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Assaciations Lynne Martin |m§rtin900{@]£§ﬂ 1531 Espe
District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations | David Haughawout | davidh.d7 @comcast.net 2824 Char
Martineztown Work Group Rosalie Martinez rosalimartinez06@gmail.com | 507 Rosen
Naranjo
Martineztown Work Group Loretta Lopez Injalopez@msn.com 1127 Walt
Naranjo
Santa Barbara Martineztown NA Loretta Lopez Iﬂ':u_lgp_ez@msn.coné 1127 Walt
Santa Barbara Martineztown NA lan Colburn colburn.ian@gmail.com 1002 Arnc

IDO - Public Notice Requirements & Template: hitps:/www.cabg.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/public-notice

IDO — Neighborhood Meeting Requirements & Template: https://www.cabg,vov/planning/urban-design-

IDO - Administration & Enforcement section: http://documents.cabg.eoviplanning/IDO/1DO-EfTective-
2018-05-17-Part6.pdl

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Aibuquerque - City Council
{505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

@i &




Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabqg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of
webmaster@caba.gov

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2019 9:19 AM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <jgarcia@tierrawestll.com>

Cc: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
If you selected "Other” in the question above, please describe whal you are secking a Public Notice Inquiry for
below:
Contact Name
Jaimie Garcia
Telephone Number
505-858-3100
Lmail Address
jparciaf@ticrrawestll.com
Company Name
Tierra West. LLC
Company Address
53571 Midway Park Place NI

City

Albuquerque
Stale

NM
Z1P

87109

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 TION R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 EXCTIHE SE'LY PORT OUT TO R/'W
AT THE NW CORNER OF MENAUL &UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'Y PORT OUT TO R/W AT
MENAUL & 1-25

Physical address of subject site:
1901 Menaul Blvd NE Albuquerque NM 87107

Subject site cross streets:
University and Menaul

Other subject site identifiers:

This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
1-15-Z

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

August 14, 2019

Mr. lan Colburn

Santa Barbara Martineztown NA
1002 Amo NE

Albuquergue, NM 87102

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Mr. Colburn:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of iand. The subject property is located on the northwest cormer of Menaul Blvd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site’s address is 1901 Menaul Bivd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property’s legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the §/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE’ly Portion out to R/W at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding a W'ly portion out to RAW at Menaul & 1-25°. The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat
The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,

which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area.



If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely, Q/

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRBlvpijg



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguerque, NM 87109

fox (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

{505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawesHlc.com

August 14, 2019

Ms. Loretta Naranjo Lopez
Santa Barbara Martineztown NA
1127 Walter NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NN 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Naranjo Lopez:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Mavertk Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd.
and University Bivd. NE. The site’'s address is 1901 Menaul Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property’s legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to R/W at the NW corner of Menau! & University &
excluding a W'ly portion out to R/W at Menaul & 1-25". The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Ptat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,
which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facijities in the
area.




If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely,

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vpfjg



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

1-800-245-3102

(505) 858-3100 fax (505} 858-1118

tierrawestllc.com

August 14, 2019

Ms. Loretta Naranjo Lopez
Martineztown Work Group
1127 Walter NE
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Naranjo Lopez:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Bivd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site's address is 1901 Menaul Bivd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property's legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the 5/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE’ly Portion out to RAW at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding a W'ly portion ocut to RW at Menaul & 1-25". The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,
which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire propenty, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation_of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facijities in the
area,



If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely, V

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/plig



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

{505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

August 14, 2019

Ms. Rosalie Martinez
Martineztown Work Group
507 Rosemont NE
Albugquergque, NM 87102

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Martinez:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menautl Blvd.
and University Bivd. NE. The site's address is 1901 Menau! Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property's legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to RW at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding a W'y portion out to RW at Menaul & 1-25". The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat
The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,

which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area.




If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.

Sincerely,

NP

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, inc.
Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vpljg



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax {505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park PI. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

August 14, 2019

Mr. David Haughawout
District 7 Coalition NA
2824 Chama Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Mr. Haughawout:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is iocated on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site's address is 1901 Menaul Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property's legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to RAWW at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding a W'ly portion out to R/W at Menaul & 1-25". The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,
which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a iot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area. '




If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely,
(PP E—
Vinny Perea, P.E.
cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vpfig



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fox (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

{505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

August 14, 2019

Ms. Lynne Martin
District 7 Coalition NA
1531 Espjo NE
Albuguergue, NM 87112

RE: MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Martin:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustiment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site’'s address is 1901 Menaul Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property’s legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to R/W at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding a Wly portion out to RW at Menaul & |-25°. The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat
The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,

which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lois appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area.




If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely,

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vplig



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

{505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestlc.com

August 14, 2019

Ms. Peggy Norton

North Valley Coalition
P.O. Box 70232
Albuguerque, NM 87197

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Norton:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest comer of Menaul Blvd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site’s address is 1901 Menaul Bivd. NE Albuquerque, NM
87107. The property's legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to RW at the NW corner of Menaul & University &
excluding 2 W'ly portion out to RW at Menaul & 1-25". The total property consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,
which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the develcpment. The
replatting action is currently following the integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yet to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area.



If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.

Sincerely,

(AN

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.
Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRBfvpljg



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

{505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

August 14, 2019

Mr. Doyle Kimbrough
North Valley Coalition
2327 Campbell Road
Albuquerque, NM 87104

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Mr. Kimbrough:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submiting a Major Subdivision
Preliminary/Final Plat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the
subject property. We are requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the
existing tract of land. The subject property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Bivd.
and University Blvd. NE. The site’s address is 1901 Menaul Blvd. NE Albuquergue, NM
87107. The property’s legal description is “Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4
SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Portion out to RAW at the NW comer of Menaul & University &
excluding a W'ly portion out to R/AW at Menaul & 1-25°. The total properiy consists of 7.14
acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of the development process for a
5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience store and fuel pump station that is to be located in
the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property,
which is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the
current landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require
subdividing the lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that
will require a lot line adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The
replatting action is currently following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in
order to create a 2.5-acre tract for the Maverik site and a 4.64-acre tract for the remaining
balance for future development, which is yei to be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easement. The drainage easement varies in width along the
north property line of the subject site; however there is currently no public drainage
infrastructure within this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has
determined that this easement was part of an old drainage channel that has since been
placed in a storm drain pipe underground and in the travel center property directly north of the
Maverik site. Vacating this drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining
properties, adjoining public right-of-way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the
area.




If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely,

Vinny Perea, P.E.

ce: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.
Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRB/vpl/jg



ALB BOCA HOTEL LTD PTNS C/O
OCEAN PROPS / ATTN N HEBERT
1000 MARKET ST UNIT 1
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-3358

ALBUQUERQUE BOCA PARKING
BUILDING 1

1000 MARKET ST SUITE 300
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-3358

ALB BOCA HOTEL LTD PTNS
1000 MARKET ST BLDG 1
PORTSMOQUTH NH 03801

BOGGS ALEXANDER D VON
3167 SAN MATEO BLVD NE SUITE N5
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110

ALB BOCA HOTELLTD PTNS
1000 MARKET ST BLDG 1
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

PALONI JOHN & SUNWEST BANK TR
PALONI RVT

10600 DEL REY AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87122-3514

M-F PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 35280
ALBUQUERQUE N 87176-5280

ALB BOCA HOTEL LIMITED PRTSHP C/O
OCEAN PROPS / ATTN N HEBERT

1000 MARKET STUNIT 1
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-3358

PLE PROPERTIES LLC
3304 TEXAS ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110-2313

M-F PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 35280
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87176-5280

FED BLDG SERV INC
PO BOX 35280
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87176-5280

UNIVERSITY HOTELS LLC
3304 W HIGHWAY 66
GALLUP NM 87301-6841

CIRCLE K CONVENIENCE STORES #1777
ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT

PO BOX 52085 DC-17

PHOENIX AZ 85072-2085

ALBUQUERQUE BOCA PARKING
BUILDING 1

1000 MARKET ST SUITE 300
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-3358

TA OPERATING CORPORATION C/0
TAX DEPARTMENT

24601 CENTER RIDGE RD
WESTLAKE OH 44145-5634
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Albugueraue

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be pald at the time

of application.

SUBDIVISIONS

[C1 Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) {Form P2)

4 Major — Preliminary Plat (Form P1)

[0 Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2)

[ Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)

] Minor ~ Preliminary/Final Plat (Form 52}

MISCELLANEQOUS APPLICATIONS

1 Vacalion of Public Easement{s) DRB (Form V)

2 Major - Final Plat (Form S1)

7 Extension of Infrastructure List or 11A (Form S1}

[ Vacation of Privale Easement(s) (Form V)

[0 Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form S2)

[J Minor Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form 52)

PRE-APPLICATIONS

[J Extension of Preliminary Plat (FormS1)

) Temporary Deferral of SIW (Form V2)

1 Skeich Plat Review and Comment (Form S2}

0 Sidewalk Waiver (Form V2)

SITE PLANS

£J Waiver 1o IDO (Form V2)

APPEAL

] DRB Site Plan {Form P2)

£1 Waiver to DPM (Form V2)

[ Decision of DRB {Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Major- Preliminary Plat/ Major- Final Plat

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: Maverik, Inc Phone: 801-335-3851

Address: 185 S State St. Suite 800 Email: {roy jorgensen@maverik.com
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip:8411

ProfessionaliAgent (f any): Tierra West, LLC Phone: 505-858-3100

Address: 5571 Midway Park Pl NE Email: yperea@tierrawestilc,com
City: Albuguerque State: NM Zip: 87109

Proprietary Interest in Site: List all owners:

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate shast if necessary.)

Lot OF Track NO. 1 Qe e e Ere X i ST G 6 A AT MEhALn e iga (o AT IHEweoint? | Block: Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 101505942129310108
Zone Atlas Page(sy H-15-Z Existing Zoning: NR-LM Proposed Zoning NR-LM

# of Existing Lots 1§ # of Proposed Lots: 1 Total Area of Site (Acres). 7.13583

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: 1901 Menaul Blvd

Between: Menaul Blvd

| and University

CASE HISTORY {List any current or prior project and case number(s} that may be relevant to your request.)

1011491, PR-2019-002294

ey F el |
Signature: 4/ ..,z' /5 ,Ci..__‘__

Date: 8/15 /19

Printed Name: Ubneza Peree 1 Applicant or &2 Agent
QOH O o
Casa Numbers Actlion Fees Case Numbers Aclion Fees
Meeting Date: Fee Total:
Staft Signature Date: Project #




FORM $51: SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MAJOR
Please refer to the DRB public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MAJOR SUBDIVISION REQUESTS
N/A Interpreter Needed for Meeting? if yes, indicate language
X A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitied must be emailed to PLNDRS@Ecabg.gov
prior to making a submittal, Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form P1 at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.
X Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
X Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
X Sign Posting Agreement

@ MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
0O MAJOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT
X _ Sites 5 acres or greater. Archeological Certificate in accordance with DO Section 14-16-6-5(A)
X TIS Traffic Impact Study Form
X Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information
X Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(J)
_X_ Proof of Sketch Plat per IDO Section 14-16-6-6(J)(2)(b)
X Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)
X Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response
X Copy of notification letter and proof of first class mailing
_X_Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
_X_Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying fetter, and proof of first class mailing
X_ Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat
{7 copies, 24" x 36" folded)
X_ Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets {3 copies, 11" by 17" maximum)
X_ Site skelch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use
(7 copies, folded)
NIA  Landfill disclosure statement on the plat per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone
X_ Proposed Infrastructure List
Q0 EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT
O INFRASTRUCTURE LIST EXTENSION OR AN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (lIA) EXTENSION

For temporary sidewalk deferral extension, use Form V.
__ Lefter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per 1DO Sections 14-16-6-4(W) and 14-16-6-6(J)
__ Copy of the Official DRB Notice of Decision far any prior approvals
__ Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-8-4(K)(6)
___Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response
__ Copy of notification letter and proof of first class mailing
___Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
__ Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
crealed by applicant, copy of notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
__ Preliminary Plat or site plan reduced to 8.5" x 11"
__ Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

1, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for;.pulyic meeﬂng,-ij; required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: (/’67‘ /%— Date: 8//5'/17

Printed Namae: (/:: = Pe_(e_o\ O Applicant or {2 Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers: Project Number: CTETTE

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 2/6/119



FORM S2: SUBDIVISION OF LAND — MINOR ACTIONS

Please refer to the DRB minor case schedule for meeting dates and deadlines unless noted differently below.
Bring original Mylar of plat with property owner'’s and City Surveyor's signatures on it to the meeting. Your
attendance is required.

A Variance — DRB for the Bulk Transfer of Land requires application on Form V in addition to this FORM S52.

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MINOR SUBDIVISION APPLICATIONS
Interpreter Needed for Hearing? if yes, indicate language:
A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitied must be emailed to PLNORS@cabq.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form $2 at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.

Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly cutlined and labeled

O SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT
__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request
__ Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (7 copies, folded)
__ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (7 copies, folded}

MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (requires published notice, heard on the DRB Major Case Schedule)
X_ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request
NiA Copy of recorded 1A
X_ Proposed Final Plat (7 copies, 24" x 36" folded)
X_ Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls (3 copies)
NiA  Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
X_ DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS submitted and approved

O MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(1}

Sites 5 acres or greater: Archaeological Certificate in accordance with |DO Section 14-16-6-5(A)

Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information
Required notice with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination Public Notice Inquiry response

__ Proof of emailed notice to applicable Neighborhood Association representatives

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat prior to submittal

(7 copies, folded)

Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets (3 copies, 117 by 17" maximum})

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements (to include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use (7
copies, folded)

Landfill disclosure statement per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone

___ Proposed Infrastructure List, if applicable

___ DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS submitted and approved

] MINOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT OR INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2)
__ Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (7 copies, folded)
__ Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (7 copies, folded)
Note: Any application that does not qualify as a Minor Amendment in IDO Section 14-16-6-4{X) must be processed as
a Major Amendment. See Form S§1.

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for yubtlwéeﬂ}(g.op@aﬁng, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: //);]}‘/g—\ Date: e/(s-/ro,

Printed Name: (/‘-’l pe‘.eo._ O Applicant or 3 Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Case Numbers: Project Number

Staff Signature:
Date:

Revised 2/6/19



City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103
Planning Department
David S. Campbell, Dircctor

Tim Keller, Mayor
Sarita Nair, CAO

DATE: August 8,2019

SUBJECT: Albuquerque Archaeological Ordinance - Compliance Documentation

Case Number(s): PR-2019-002724, 1011481

Agent: Tierra West, LLC (Vinny Perea vperea@tierrawestilc.com)
Applicant: Maverik, Inc.

Legal Description:

SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE $/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 EXC THE SE'LY PORT OUT TO R/W AT THE NW
CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY PORT OUT TO R/W AT MENAUL & I-25

Zoning: NR-LM
Acrcage: 7.1353
Zone Allas Page(s): H-15-2

CERTIFICATF, OF NQ EFFECT: Ves | INo

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL: . Yes No

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:
NMCRIS 49912, Google Earth historical images.

SITE VISIT: n/A

RECOMMENDATIONS:

CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT ISSUED-under 6-5(A) {3){a) crilerion 2 "The property has been disturbed through
previous land use"

SUBMITTED BY:

SUBMITTED TO:
; Russell Brito, Planning Manager
} ( }% 8 ZO ) City of Albuquerque Planning Department
A% ﬂ% 1( 25 2
D glas H. Mpé#gggess. MA, RP te
Senior Principal Investigator
Acling City Archaeologist

Lone Mountain Archaeological Services, Inc,



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) FORM

APPLICANT: _Tierra West, LLC DATE OF REQUEST: 8 /13/19 zONE ATLAS PAGE(S):_H-15-Z
CURRENT: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
zoning NR-LM LOT OR TRACT #

BLOCK #
TR OF LD IN SEC 8 TI0N R3E IN THE STZSVeE SERTREITEXCTHE SELY PONTUUTTO RW.
THE NW CORNER OF MENAUL SUNIVERSITY B EXC A WWLY PORT OUT TO RAWAT MENAUL &

PARCEL SIZE (AC/SQ FT) _ /- 1353 SUBDIVISION NAME_Menaul Blvd & I-25
REQUESTED CITY ACTION(S):

ANNEXATION [ ] SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN-

ZONE CHANGE { | From To SUBDIVISION® [X] AMENDMENT [ |

SECTOR, AREA, FAC, COMP PLAN | ] BUILDING PERMIT [ ] ACCESSPERMIT [ )

AMENDMENT (Map/Text) [ ] BUILDING PURPOSES | |  OTHER [ ]

*includes platting actions

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF
ACTION: 12 Lt. Vehicle Pumps 170 Rooms
NO CONSTRUCTION/DEVELOPMENT [ ] #OF UNITS: 7 Heavy Truck Pumps  (Future Hotel)
NEW CONSTRUCTION (X BUILDING SIZE: ___ 6750 ___(sq.ft) {Maverik C-Store)
EXPANSION OF EXISTING DEVELOPMENT[ ] 5000 {sq. ft) (Future Restaurant)

Note: changes made to development proposals / assumptions, from the information provided above, will result in a new TS

7/2——\ oate_ 8/13/19

{To be signed upon completion of processing by the Traffic Enginger)

determination

APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE

Planning Department, Development & Building Services Division, Transportation Development Section -
2N Flaor West, 600 2™ St. NW, Plaza de! Sol Building, City, 87102, phone 924-3994

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY {TiS) REQUIRED: YES [x] NO[ ] BORDERLINE[ ]

THRESHOLDS MET? YES[XJNO[ ]  MITIGATING REASONS FOR NOT REQUIRING TiS; PREVIOUSLY STUDIED: [ |
Notes: <, Par tho s€a has been sabm. and s cwrrentl wndu pevies

if a TIS is required. a scoping meeting {as outlined in the development process manual) must be held to define the level of analysns
needed and the paramelers of the sludy. Any subsequent changes to the development proposal identified above may require an
update or new TIS.

R efis)ia

TRAFFICENGINEER DATE
W
Required TIS must be completed prior to applving to t PC andlor the DRB. Amrangements must be made prior to submitial f a

variance to this procedure is requested and noted on this form, otherwise the application may not be accepted or deferred if the
arrangements are not complied with.

TIS -SUBMITTED __/__ ¢

-FINALIZED __/_ | TRAFFIC ENGINEER
DATE



FORM DRWS: DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN / WATER &
SANITARY SEWER AVAILABILITY

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION
FOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE PLANS.

PROJECT NAME: Maverik - University & Menaul

AGIS MAP # H-15-Z

NE/4 EXCTHE SELY PORT OUT TO RAWW AT THE

NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A WLY PORT QUT TO RIW AT MENAUL & |-25

X DRAINAGE REPORT/GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

A drainage report/grading and drainage plan, as per the Drainage Ordinance, was
submitted to the City of Albuguerque Planning Department, Hydrology Division (2™

{Ground Floor, Plaza del Sol) on 7/9/2019 (date).
//17‘ . 8/ /1
Applicant/Agent Date
Hydrology Division Representative Date

NOTE: A GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO DRB
APPROVAL

X _ WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT - 190122

A Water and Sewer Availability Statement for this project was requested to the

ABCWUA (2™/Ground floor, Plaza del Sol) on 4/9/2019 (date).
_{/ i L 8/.5 /b
Applicant/Agent Date
ABCWUA Representative Date
PROJECT #

Revised 5/18



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

DRB Project Number: 2019-002294 AGENDA ITEM NO: 11
Maverik at Menaul & University

SUBJECT: Sketch Plat

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

1. Provide a sidewalk exhibit showing the location, width and defining the distance from the
back of curb to the property line. Right of way dedication may be required.

2. If future development is not going to be submitted to DRB, a TCL (Traffic Circulation
Layout) will be required before building permit.

3. ATIS or Trip Generation Exhibit will need to be provided for this request.

4. Menaul Blvd. is classified as a Principal Arterial in this location. A work order will be
required for improvements in the right of way.

5. Clarify the extents of the infrastructure requirements. It should be referenced to the Plat
or Site Plan.

*Please remember to email me directly with an electronic copy of all supplemental submittal
documents.

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant. If new or
revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transporation Development.

FROM: Racquel M. Michel, P.E. DATE: June 26, 2019
Transportation Development

505-924-3991 or rmichel@cabg.gov

ACTION:

APPROVED __; DENIED __; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __

DELEGATED: TO: (TRANS) (HYD) (WUA) (PRKS) (CE) (PLNG)

Printed: 8/13/19 Page # 1



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Code Enforcement Comments

AGENDAITEMNO: _11

DRB Project Number: __PR-2019-002294

Application Number:

Project Name:

Request: Sketch Plat

COMMENTS:

The property is Zoned NR-LM. NR-LM does permissively allow a light vehicle fueling station and
convenience store. Code Enforcement would have no objection to this request.

(Comments may continue onto the next page)

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant/agent. If new or revised
information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Planning.

FROM: Benjamin Mcintosh, Code Enforcement Supervisor ~ DATE: 6/26/2019
Planning Department

924-3466 bmcintosh@caba.gov

ACTION:

APPROVED __; DENIED ; DEFERRED _; COMMENTS PROVIDED ___; WITHDRAWN ___

DELEGATED: (TRANS) (HYD) (WUA) (PRKS) (PLNG) (CE)



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - HYDROLOGY SECTION
Dana Peterson, PE Senior Engineer | 505-924-3695 dpeterson@cabg.qov

DRB Project Number: 2019-002294 Hearing Date: 6-26-19
Project: Maverick @ University & Menaul Agenda Item No: 11
&d Sketch Plat O IV!inor e LD 2 0O Preliminary Plat O Final Plat
Final Plat
0O Temp Sidewalk O Sidewalk O Site Plan for Bldg. Permit
Deferral Waiver/Variance O Site Plan for Subdivision S ST
O SIA Extension I DPM Variance O Vacation of Public a Vfication of Public
Easement Right of Way

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

» Will the infrastructure be tied to the Plat or the Site Plan?
» Prior to approving the Infrastructure List, an approved grading and drainage plan will be
required.
o Infrastructure List:
o Damaged curb and gutter and valley gutter needs to be replaced along the entire
Menaul frontage; the University side seems to be in good condition
Inlet replacement at the truck exit may be required
o Include the storm drain connection to manhole at Menual & Pan-American
> Additional infrastructure may be required, pending G&D Plan approval
« Show the floodplain (w/ FIRM, effective date and zone) on the plat. Zone AO-1’ along

Menual
» Delete the 2" section in the Plat Drainage Easement note (grant of drainage
easements)
RESOLUTION/COMMENTS:
Code:
Water:
Transportation:
Planning:
0 APPROVED DELEGATED TO: OTRANS OHYD QOWUA [OPRKS 0O PLNG
O DENIED Delegated For;

SIGNED: O1L. OSPSD O SPBP O FINAL PLAT
DEFERRED TO




Development Review Board

Planning Dept. - Sketch Plat Comments
Project #:PR-2019-002294 Application #:PS -2019-00049

Meeting Date: June 26, 2019

» This PR# has been assigned to this subject site. Any applications (vacations, platting, site
plans, etc..) for this subject site MUST reference this PR#. It must be noted on the
application with the submittal for future actions.

e Note that the document titles listed in the submitted PDF must not include symbols (+,
&, etc....) and title should be a short and abbreviated as possible.

e Note that the Sketch Plat submittal is the old application. The up to date app is on the
COA Planning webpage. It includes the site area and changes Variances to Waivers.

e The site plan will have to be processed through DRB if Major Infrastructure is required.
Otherwise, since it is under 5 acres, the site plan could be processed administratively.
See Transportation, ABCWUA and Hydrology comments about IL.

e On the application, it cites 2 PR#s (one is 2294) and two VA#ls. What are those referring
to?

e Must have all Utilities and AMAFCA signatures prior to PLN sign off as well as having the
dxf approved.

e SITE PLAN COMMENTS (give applicant redline at the meeting)

o Each landscaped area calculations must be on the LSP

o Calls out “proposed lease line” but there is a plat to subdivide. Correct the
language to call out proposed lot line

o There ae several symbols that are not labelled

o Keyed Notes 30,31,32 are missing

o New addition dimensions for parking spaces (see se area} and dimensions should
say “typical’ . Should have typical for all parking spaces (compact, regular, ADA,
etc)

o Section 4-3(D){17){e) restricts a corner lot access to 1 per frontage. Must obtain
variance from ZHE to allow what is proposed.

o Drive thrus must be screened from public R/W with min 6 foot landscape area to
include either a screen vegetation or wall.

o Table 5-5-8 has a min stacking space depending on use. How does this site plan
meet that requirement?

o Add Note 5-5(1){1)(e) and 4-3(D){17)(h) to the site plan



A Albuquerque Bernalillo County

s . P.O. Box 1293
Water Utility Authority Albuquerque, NM 87103
Development Review Board (DRB)
Review Comments
Utility Development Section
Reviewer: Kristopher Cadena, P.E.
Phone: 505.289.3301
DRB Project No: Date: Item No:
PR-2019-002294 06/26/19 #11
Zone Atlas Page: Legal Description: Lot(s) TRACT OF LAND IN SEC 9 TION R3E

AND BEING IDENTIFIED AS TRACTS A AND B
FROM A PORTION OF AN UNPLATTED 6.5774
ACRE TRACT AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED FILED MAY 4, 1978 IN
H-15 BOOK D53A, PAGES 424-426 LESS AND THAN
AND ACCEPTING PORTION OUT TO NMDOT
R/'W BY STIPULATED JUDGEMENT FILED
NOVEMBIER 20, 2000 AS DOC 200115519 AND
THAT PORTION OF TRACT B OUT TO COA
R/W BY QUIT CLAIM DEED FILED APRIL 28.
1980 DOCUMENT

Location: 1901 MENAUL BLVD NL east of 1-40 and west of
UNIVERSITY BLVD NE

Request For:
PS-2019-00049 - SKETCH PLAT

ABCWUA Comment:

Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next
submittal.

UTILITY DEVELOPMENT




SR

No objection.

Availability statement #190122 has been issued and provides the conditions for service.
Infrastructure requirements are not required. The proposed tracts A-1 and B-1 both have {rontage
along University Blvd. which has public waterlines and sanitary sewer which can be used for
service.

® Page 2



m

7017 3040 0DOBA ALVE 71L5E

£
F

§ 718

70L7? 3040 0000 &k?

Ms. Lynne Martin
District 7 Coaktion Neighborhood
1531 Espejo NE
Alhuquerque, NM 87112

U.S. Postal Service'.
CERTIFIED MAiL® RECE|IRT

Domestic Mait Only

For dulivery infasmanen., visil our viehsile at vy usps com =

OFFICIAL USE}

. Ms. Carol Krause
Semillas y Raices Neighborhood
800 Mountain Road nE

i Siaia, 200 Albuquerque, N 719
PS5 Form 3800 .

7017 3040 DOOO 8L?8 720k

U.8. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mad Only

For delvery information. visit our websito at wiviv usps.com

Suw Reverso tor Instruewons

Wl ek boa, add repiel
Racaips fandcopy) ¥
Mt Pacsipt felectranic 1 Powmark
Cortios Mall Fawtrichect Davery 3 = Hace

Ms._ Lorelta Naranjo Lopez
Santa Barbara Martineztown NA
1127 Walter NE
Atbuguerque, NM 87102

w3 2, FOslal agrvice
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECE!PT CERTIFIED MAII® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Oniy il Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, wisit our website al witw.usps cor

Ms. Roszlie Martinez
Martineztown Work Group
507 Rosemont NE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

109

1-800-245-3102
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{505) 858-3' 00

June 4, 2019

iMs. Peggy Norlon

North Valley Coalition
P.O Box 70232
Albuquerque, NM 87197

RE: REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SEI4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT 7O R/W AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A WLY
PORT OUT TO RIW AT MENAUL &1-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear hs Norlon

In accordance with the procedures of the Cily of Albuquerque's Inlegraled Davelopment
Ordinance (IDO) Subseclion 14-16 6-4C) Neighborhood Meeling, we are providing you an
opporiunity to discuss application{s) for the proposed Maverk, Inc. project localed at the
northwest cormner of Menaul Blvd. NE and Universily Blvd before we submit any application(s).
The site is zoned NR-LM (Non-Residential-Light Manufactuaing). This wouid be an information
meeling where Tierra Wesl, LLC Agent for Mavenk, Inc. would present the proposal. and we
could discuss any ideas of concerns you may have.

Site Development Plan

The development of Ihe Mavenk site will consist of a 5,500 square-ioot convenience store building
and two fueling station canopies for heavy commercial trucks and hght passenger vehicles. This
will be 10 accommodate commercial sales of food, beverage, and gasaline Access (o the site will
ba provided from Menaut Blvd, University Blvd, and the §-25 NB irontage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all other existing driveways. The layout of the site will be 2.5 acres in
lotal, inctuding the huilding, fueling stations, landseaping. parking. and drive aisles The design
and layout of the site plan will follow the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The total properly area is 7.14 acres;
the Mavernk Site Development plan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
propeny. The remaining 4 64 acre balance of the propenrty is 1o be developed at a later date

Major Infrastructure

The devalopment of the sile will rerquire roadway improvemants wiihin the public rght-nf-way to
accommodate customer {rafiic of Maverik, specifically lengthening left turm tanes at the
approaches of the University/Menaul intersection and University/Candelaria intersection. Other
improvements inciude a deceleration {ane for the proposed driveway connecting to the frontage
road and lengthening the right turn lane at the approach of the Menaulfvassar intersection. These
improvements will require a City of Albuguerque work order which requires an approved
infrastructure list by the Development Review Board to accourt for the quantity and cost of all
public improvements.




Ms.Pepgy Norton
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plat/ Final Plat Approval

The 2 5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres iofal, Since the Maverik site will nol be 1aking up the entire propertly, the current
landownor will be leasing the 2.5-acre poriion 1o Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the
single lot into two separate lots. A replatling action of the property will follow the Integrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7 14-acra property into two lols, one being 2.5 acres and the other being 4 64 acres.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2018 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) deciining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Meighborhood Meeling, and we can submil our application anylima thereafter
We would fike to submit our application on/anticipated June 19, 2019.

If you would fike to meat, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting is
scheduled.

Before submilting our application, we will send Mailed andfor Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table G-1-1 to make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed
and decided by the City,

Anyone may request, and the City may require, an applicant to attend a Cily-spansored facilitated
meeling with Neighborhood Associations. based on the compiexily ana potential impacts of a
proposed project (IDO Section 14-16-6-4 (D)). Visil hilos /iwwwr.caba gav/planning/urban desian-
developmenifiacililated-mestings-for. proposed. development! to view and download the Facilitaled
Meetings Criteria. If you wish to request a Facilitated Meeting regarding this project. contact the
Planning Department at devhein@cabg gov of 505-924-3955

If you don't feel that facilitated meeting is needed but have questions, please call Vinny Pearea or
myseli.

Tierra West LLC Contaci(s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguergue, NM 87109
rib@tierrawesilic.com
HUH-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5671 Midway Park Place NE
Albugquerque, MM 87109
vperea@lierrawestllc com
505-6858-3100

Sincerely,
T
£ /M/
Reonald R. Bohannan, P E

tnclosurefs
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Ms.Peppy Norton
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverik Inc.

Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik Inc.

Peggy Norton, North Valley Coalition

Dayle Kimbrough, Morth Vallay Coaltion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Asscciations
David Haughawout, District 7 Coaltion of Neighborhoad Associations
Rosalie Marinez, Manineziown Work Group

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Martineztown Work Group

lan Colburn, Sanla Barbara Martineztown NA

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Sanla Barbara Martineziown NA

Monique Bell, Semiilas ¥ Raices Meighborhood Community Group
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

2018062

RRBivpfig



TIERRA WEST, LLC
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June 4, 2019

kir. Doyle Kimbrough
North Valley Coalition
2327 Campbell Road NW
Albuguerque, NM 87104

RE. REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE 5/2 SWi4 SE/A NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO RAW AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENALUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO RIW AT MENAUL & 1-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-2

Dear Mr. Kimbrough

In accordance with the procedures of the Ciy of Albuguerque's Inlegrated Development
Ordinance (IDQ) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) WNeighborhood Mesting, we are providing you an
opportunity 1o discuss application(s) for the praposed Maverik, Inc. project Jocated @l the
northwest corner of Menaul Blvd. NE and Universily Blvd before we submit any applicalion(s).
The site is zonad NIR-LM (Non-Rooidential-Light Manufacturing). This would be an information
meeting where Tierra VWest, LLC Agent for Maverik, Inc. would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have

Site Development Plan

The development of the Maverik site will consist of a 5,500 square-foot convenience stare buillding
and two {ueling stalion canopies for heavy commercial trucks and light passenger vehicles. This
will be to accommodate commcercial seles of food, beverage, and gasaling. Access to the site will
be provided from Menaul Blvd, University Blvd, and the 1-25 NB frontage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all other existing driveways The layout of ihe site will be 2.5 acres in
{otal, including the building, fueling stalions, landscaping, parking, and drive aisles. The design
and layout of the site plan will follow the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The total properly area i1s 7.14 acres;
the Mavarile Site Development plan vall consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
property. The remaining 4.64 acre balance of the property ic to be developed at a later date

Major Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvemenls within the public right-of-way to
accommodate customer traffic of Maverik, specifically lengthening left tuin lanes af the
approaches of the University/Menaul intersection and University/Candelaria interseclion. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed driveway connecting to the frontage
road and langthening the right turn fane at the approach of the MenaulMassar intersection. Thase
improvements will require a City of Albuquerque work order which requires an approved
infrastructure list by the Development Review Board to account for the quaniily and cost of all
public improvements.



Mr.Doyle Kimbraugh
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plav Final Plat Approval

The 2.5-acre Maverik sile will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres tolal. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the enfire property, lhe current
landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Mavenk, Inc. which will require subdividing the
single lot into two separate lols. A replatting action of the property will follow the Integrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property into two lols, one being 2.5 acres and the other being 4.64 acres,

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeling or 2) dechining the meeating. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for 2 Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submil our application anytime thereafier.
We would hke to submil our apphcation onlanticipaled June 19, 2019,

If you would like lo meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeling is
stheduled.

Before submitting our application, we will send Mailed andfor Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table G-1-1 {o make you aware oi the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed
and decided by the City

Anyone may request, and the Cily may require, an applicant to aliend a Cily-sponsored facilitated
meeting with Meighborhood Associations, based on the complexity and potential impacts of a
proposed project (DO Section 14-16-6-4 (D)). Visit: hitps /lwww cabg.cov/planningfurban-design-
developmentfiacilitated- mestings-for-proposed -development! to view and downlozd the Faciliiated
Meelings Crilena. If you wish to request a Facilitaled Meeting regarding this project, contacl the
Planning Department at devhelp@caba qov of 505-924-3955.

if you don't fea! that facilitated meeting 153 needed but have questions, please call Vinny Perzaa ar
myself.

Tierra West LLC Contacl{s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguergue, NM 87109
rih@ticrrawestlic.com
505-853-3100

Viany Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87108
vperea@tierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

7
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosurc/s
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Mr.Doyle Kimbrough
lune 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverik Inc

Elizabath Serenson, Maverik Inc

Peggy Norton, North Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough. North Valley Coaliion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
David Haughawout, District 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
Rosalie Marlinez, Martineztown Work Group

Luetla Naianjo Lupes, Martinezlown Wotk Group

lan Colburn, Santa Barbara Martineztown NA

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Sanla Barbara Marlineziown [NA

ionique Bell, Semiilas Y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerge, NMm 87109

5571 Midway Park P! NE

1-800-245-3102

fax (5051 858-1118

{505} 858-3100

tierrarwestiic com

June 4, 2019

iMs. Lynne Martin

District 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Association
1531 Espejo NE

Albuguerque, NM 87112

RE: REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1801 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NN 87407
TR OF LD N SEC 9 T10N R3E iN THE S/2 SW/4 SEI4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO R/W AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO RIW AT MENAUL & I-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms. Martin:

In accordance wilh the procedures of the Cily of Albuguerque's Integraled Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an
opportunity to discuss application{s) for the proposed Maverik, inc. project located al the
northwest comer of Menaul Blvd. NE and University Bivd before we submit any application(s).
The sile is zoned NMR-LM (Non-Residential-Lighi Manufacturing). This would be an infarmation
meeting where Tierra Weslt., LLC Agent for Maverik, Inc. would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have

Site Development Plan

The development of the Maverik sile will consist of a 5,500 square-foot convenience store building
and two fueling slation canopies far heavy commercial trucks and iight passenger vehicles. This
will be to accommuodate commercial sales of food, beverage, and gasoline. Access 1o the site will
be provided from Menaul Blvd, University Bivd, and the I-25 NB frontage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all other existing driveways. The layout of the side will be 2.5 acres in
lotal, including the building, fueling slations, landscaping, parking, and drive aisles. The design
and layout of the site plan will follow the integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The lotal properiy area is 7.14 acres;,
the Maverik Site Davelopment plan will consist of only 2 5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
property. The remaining 4.64 acre: balance of the property is to be developed at a later dale.

Major Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvements within the pubtic right-of-way to
accommodata customer traffic of Maverik, specifically lengthening left turn lanes at the
approaches of tha University/Menaul interseclion and University/Candelaria intersection. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed driveway connecting {o the frontage
road and lengthening the right fuern lane at the approach of the MenaulVassar interseclion. These
improvements will require a8 City of Albuquergue work order which requires an approved
inirastruclure list by the Development Review Board to account for the quantity and cost of all
public improvements.




Ms.Lynne Martin
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plat/ Final Plat Anproval

The 2 5-acre Mavenk site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres {otal, Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the enlire properly, the current
landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre poriion ta Maverik, Inc which will require subdividing the
single lot into two separate lots. A replatiing action of the property will foliow the Integrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property into two lots, one being 2.5 acres and the other being 4.64 acres.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meetling or 2) dectining the mesting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhaod Mesting, and we can submil our application anytime thereafter.
We would like to submit our application on/anticipated June 19, 2018,

If you would like to meel, please lel us know when your next regular neighborhoad meeting is
scheduled.

Before submitting our application, we will send Mailed andfor Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table 6-1-1 1a make you aware of the public hearing at which the praject will be reviewed
and decided by the Cily

Anyane may request, and the Cily may require, an applicant fo attend a City-sponsored facilitaterd
meeting with Neighborhood Associations, based un the curnplexily and potential impacts of a
proposed project (IDO Section 14-16-6-4 (0)) Visit: hitps Hereny caba.gowfplanningfurban-design-
development/acilitated meetings-for proposed. development/ to view and download the Facilitated

Meetings Cnteria I you wish to request a Facilitated Meeling regarding this project, contact the
Planning Department al devhelp@cabg,goy of 505-924-3955

If you don't feel that facililated meeting is neaded but have questions, please call Vinny Perea aor
nmyself.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s)
Ranald B Rohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguerqua, NM 87109
sih@tierrawestilc.com

H05-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NiM 87108
vperea@tierrawesllic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

ﬁbnald R. Bohannan, P E.

\

Enclosurels



cc

J:

Ms.Lynne Martin
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverik Inc

Elizabeth Sorensan, Maverik Inc.

Peggy Neorton, North Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coaltion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
David Haughawout, Disfrict 7 Cozltion of Neighborhood Associalions
Rosalie Martinez, Manlineziown Work Group

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Martineziown Work (sroup

ian Colburn, Santa Barbara Martineztown MA

Loretia Naranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Marineziown NA

Maonique Bell, Semiilas Y Raices Neighbarhood Communily (Graup
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
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June 4, 2019

ivir. David Haughawout

Districl 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
2824 Chama Street NE

Albuquergue, NM 87110

RE: REQUES FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM B7107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO RW AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO RAW AT MENAUL &1-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Mr. Haughawoult:

In accordance with the procedures of the Cily of Albuquarque's Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood WMeeting, we are providing you an
opporunity to discuss application{s} for the proposed Maverik, Inc. project located at the
northwest comer of Menaul Bivd. NE and University Bivd before we submit any application(s)
The site Is zoned MR-LM (iMon-Residential-Light f4anufacluning). This would be an infonnation
meeling where Tierra Weslt, LLC Agent for fMaveril, Inc would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

Site Development Plan

The development of the Maveril site will consist of a 5,500 square-foot convenience store building
and two fueling stalion canapies for heavy commercial trucks and light passenger vehicies This
will be to accommodale commeicial sales of fuod, Deverzye, and gasuling Actess W he sile wall
be provided from NMenaul Blvd, University Blvd. and the 1-25 NB frontage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all ather existing driveways. The layout of the sile will be 2.5 acres in
total. including the bulding. fueling stations. landscaping. parking, and drive aisles. The desian
and layout of the site plan will follow the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The lotal properly area is 7 14 acres,
the Maverik Site Davelopment plan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
propetly, The renigingiy 4.64 aue balance of the property is to be developed al a later dale.

Major Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvements within the public right-of-way o
accommodate customer ftrafiic of Maverik, spacifically lengthening left turn lanes at the
approaches of the Universily/Menaul intersection and University/Candelaria intersection. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed driveway connecting to the frontage
1uad and kengthening the rght tern lane at the approach of the MenaulfVassar inlersection. These
improvements will require a Cily of Albuquerque work order which requires an approved
infrastructure lisl by the Development Review Board to account for the quantily and cost of all
public improvements




Mr.David Haughawout
fune 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plat/ Final Plat Approval

The 2 5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site wili not be taking up the entire property, the current
landowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the
single lol into two separate lots. A replatfing aclion of the properly will follow the Integraled
Davelopment Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre propenty into two lols, one baing 2.5 acres and the oiher baing 4.64 acres.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opporiunity for 3 Meighborhood Mesting, and wae can submit our application anytme thereafter.
We would like to submit our application onfanticipated June 19, 2019.

if you would fike to meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting is
scheduled.

Before submitling our application, we will send Maited and/or Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewad
and decided by the City,

Anyone may request, and the City may require, an applicant lo attend a Cily-sponsored facilitaled
meeting vath Neighborhoad Associalions, based on the complexity and polential impacts of a
proposed project {(IDO Section 14-16 G4 (D). Visit hilps:/iwww caba.gov/planning/urban-desiagn -
developmenifiacihtated-meetinas for- proposed-development/ to view and download the Facilitated
Maetings Criteria If yon wish 1o requast a Facilitated Meeling regarding this project, coniact the
Planning Department at devhelo@caba.qov of 505-924-3855.

If you don’t feel that facilitated meeting is needed hut have questions, please call Vinny Perea or
myseif.

Tierra Vesl LLC Contact(s):
Ronald R Bohannan, PF
9571 Midway Park PPlace NE
Albuquerque, NiM 87109
rrhf@tierrawestilc.com
505-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109
vperea@tierrawestlic com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclusuiefs



CC

JrH

Mr.David Haughawout
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverik Inc.

Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik Inc

Peggy Norton, North Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, Morth Vallay Coaltion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighbothood Associations
David Haughawout, District 7 Coallion of Neighborhood Associations
Rosalie Marlinez, Martineztown Woark Group

Lorstia Naranjo Lopez, Marineztown Work Group

lan Colburn, Santa Barbara Martineziown NA

Loretia Naranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Martineziown NA

Moniqua Bell, Semiilas ¥ Raices Meighborhood Community Group
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

2, NM 87109

-

Alzugue

5571 Michway Parl PL NE

‘ax (505 858-1113
tiorravesllle.com

1-800-245-3102

June 4, 2019

Ms. Rosalie Marinez
Marlineztown Work Group
507 Posemont NE
Albuguerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR SI1E PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1501 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROLIT TO R/IW AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO RAW AT MENAUL & 1-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Cear Ms. Martinez:

In acrordance with the procedures of the Cilty of Albuguerque's Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4{C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an
opportunity to discuss application(s) for the proposed Maverik, inc project localed at the
northwest corner of Menaul Bivd. NE and University Blvd before we subnut any application(s)
The site is zoned NR-LM (Non-Residental-Light Manufacturing). This would be an information
meeting where Tierra West, LLC Agent for Mavenk, Inc would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

Site Development Plan

The development of the Maverik sile vill consist of a 5,500 square-fool convenience store building
and two fueling station canopies for heavy commercial trucks and light passenger vehicles. This
will b2 10 accommodate commercial sales of food, beverage, and gasoling, Access o lhe sile vall
be provided frorn Menaul Blvd, University Blvd, and the [-25 NB fronlage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all other existing driveways. The layout of the site will be 2.5 acres in
total, including the building. fueling stations. landscaping. parking. and drive aisles. The design
and layout of the site plan will folfow the Integrated Devefopment Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The tolal properiy area is 7.14 acres,
the Maverik Site Development plan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the sautheast quadrant of this
property. The remaining 4 64 auie balance of the properly is O be developed dl o luler date

Major Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvements within the public riaht-of-way to
accommodate customer traffic of Mavenk, specifically lengthening left turn lanes at the
approaches of the University/Menaut intersection and University/Candelaria intersection. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed drnveway connecting o the frontage
toad @nd lenglhiening the dght tum lane at lhe appioach ol the MenaulMassar interseclion, These
improvements will require a Cily of Albuquerque work order which requires an approved
infrastructure hist by the Developmen! Review Eoard to account for the quantity and cost of all
public improvements,




Ms.Rosalie Martinez
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plai/ Final Plat Approval

The 2 5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject properly, which
is 7.13 acres lotal. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the current
landowner will be leasing the 2 5-acre poriion o Maverik, Inr: which will requite subdividing the
single lot into two separate lots. A replatting action of the properly will follow the Integrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property into two lots, one being 2.5 acres and the other being 4 .64 acres.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunily for a Neighhnrhaod Meeling, and we can submit our application anytime thereafter.
We would like 1o submit our application enfanticipated June 19, 2019,

If you would like to meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting is
schaduled

Before submitting our apphication, we will send Mailed and/or Emaited Public Notice as required
hy INO Table 6-1-1 ip make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed
and decided by the City

Anyone may request. and the City may require, an applicant to attend a City-sponsored facilitated
meeling with Meighborhoud Assutiatiuns, based un e copleady and potental impacls of a
proposed project (IDO Section 14-16 6-4 (D). Visit' hitps:fvaaw caba goviplanning/utban desian-
development/facilitated -meetinas-for-proposed-development/ to view and download the Facilitated
Meetings Criteria. If you wish to request a Facililated Meeting reqarding this project, conlact the
Planning Department at devhelp@caba.gov of 505-924-3955.

I you don't feet that facilitated meeting is needed but have questions, please call Vinny Perea or
mysell.

Tierra West LLC Contact(s).
Ronald R. Bohannan. PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Alhuguergue, NM 87109
rebi@tierrawestile.com
505-558-3100

Vinny Perea, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquergue, NM 87109
vperea@lierrawestllc.com
505-858-3100
Sinceraly,

y ///7 s
Ronald R. Bohannan, P E.

Enclosurels



cc

Ji

Ms.Rosalie Martinez
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverik Inc.

Elizabath Sarenson, idaverk Inc

Peggy Norton, North Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coaltion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighberhood Associations
David Haughawoul, District 7 Coaltinn of Neighborhood Associations
Rosale Martingz, Martineztown Work Group

Loretta Maranjo Lopez, Martineztown Work Group

lan Coiburn, Santa Barbara Martineztown NA

Laretta Naranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Martinaziown NA

Monigue Bell, Semiilas ¥ Raices Meighborhood Community Group
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

2018062

RRBvplig



TIERRA WEST, LLC

-2102

-
o e

.24

i

o

-1113
€am

8

-

tecstle

5] 85

=
-

fiory

Pi
:i.l." ‘5‘::

iy Park
C5) B58-3100

55771 Mid

{

June 4, 2019

Ms. Lorelta Naranjo Lopes
Martineztown Work Group
1127 Walter NE
Albuguerque, Nk 87102

RHE: REQUEST FOR Sl PLAN FOR BUILDUING PERMIT APFROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T1CN R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/2
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO R/W AT THE
NW CORNER OF MEMNAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC AW'LY
PORT OUT TO R/W AT MENAUL & |-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms Maranjo Lopes

In arecordance with the procedures of the Cily of Albunquergue’s Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO} Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an
opportunity to discuss applicalion(s) for the proposed Maverik, Inc. project located at the
norihwas! comer of Manaul Blvd. NE and University Blvd before we submit any appiication(s)
The slte Is zoned NR-LM (Mon-Residentiat-Light Manufacturing). This would be an information
mesting where Tierra Wesl. LLC Agent for Maverik, Inc. would present the proposal. and wa
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have.

Site Development Ptan
The davelopment of the Maverile site will consist of a 5,500 square-foot convenience slore building

and two fueling slation canopies for heavy caommercial trucks and hght passenger vehicles. This
wilt be 10 accommodate commercial sales of food, beverage, and gasoline. Access 1o the site will
be provided from Menaui Blvd, University Blvd, and the 1-26 NB frontage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all other exishing driveways The layoul of the site will be 2.5 acres in
{otal. including the building. fueling stations. landscaping. parking and drive aisles The design
and layout of the sita plan vl follow the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval pracess The tolal property area is 7.14 acres,
the Maverik Site Development plan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
popetty, The temdining 4 64 avie Dalanue of he propesly is W be develuped al d laler dale

Major Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvements within the public nght-of-way to
accommadale customer trafiic of Maverik, specifically lengthening left turn lanes at the
approaches of the University/ienaul intersection and Universily/Candelaria intersection. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed drveway connecting to the frontage
ruad and leogllening e dght Wee lane at the approach of the MenaulfiVassar inlersection, These
improvements will require a City of Albuguerque work order which requires an appraved
infrastructure list by the Development Review Board to account for the guantity and cost of all
public improvements.




Ms.Loretta Naranjo Lopes
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Piatf Final Piat Approval
The 2 5-acre Maverik sile will be localed in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which

i5 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the current
iandowner will be leasing the 2 5-acre porion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the
single ot into two separale lols. A replatting action of the properly will follow the Inlegrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property into two lois, one being 2.5 acres and the other bieing 4.64 acres.

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the meeting. If you do nol respond wilhin 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for 2 Neighborhood Meeting. and we can sithmit our application anylime theraaitar
We would like to submit our application en/anlicipated Juna 19, 2019

If you would like o meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood mesting is
scheduled

Before submitling our application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public haaring at which the project will be reviewed
and decided by the Cily.

Anyone may request, and the City may require, an applicant lo attend a City-sponsored facilitated
meeting with Neinhibuthuud Assudidlions, based on the complexity and potential impacts of a
proposed project (IDO Seclion 14-16-6-4 (D)). Visit' hitps:fiwww.caba gov/plannina/urban-design-
development/facilitaled-meelings for-proposed development/ to view and download the Facilitated
Meelings Crileria. If you wish to request a Facililaled Meeting regarding this project, contact the
Planning Department at devhelp@caba.aov of 505-924-3955.

if you don't feel that facilitated meeting is needed bul have questions, please call Vinny Perea or
myself.

Tierra West LLC Conlaci{s):
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuguerque, N 87109
rthi@tierrawestlic.com
£05-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquergue, N4 87109
vperea@iierrawestilc com
505-858-3100

Sinceraly,

2
//;,_,- M"’"‘
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E

Enclosuro/s



cc
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Ms.Loretta Naranjo Lopes
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Mavernk Inc.

Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik Inc.

Peggy Nortan, Norlh Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coallion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
Dawid Haughawout, District 7 Coallion of Neighborhoad Associations
Rosalie Martinez, Marlineztown Work Group

Loretta Naranjo Lopsz, Manineziown Work Group

lan Colburn, Sania Barbara Martineziown NA

Lorelta Naranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Marineziown NA

tnninue Rell. Semiilas Y Raices Neighbnrhnnd Community Groap
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
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June 4, 2019

Mr. 1an Colburn

Santa Barbara Martineziown NA
1002 Arno NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NIV 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SWi4 SE/M NE/4
EXCTHE SE’LY POROUT TO R/IW AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC AW'LY
PORT OUT TO RAW AT MENAUL & 1-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Mr. Colburn:

In accordance wath tha procedures of the City of Albuquerque's Integraied Development
Ordinance (IDQ) Subsection 14-1G-6-4{C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an
opportunity to discuss application{s) for the proposed Maverik, Inc project located at the
northweast corner of Menaul Bivd. NE and Universily Blvd before we submit any apphcation(s).
The site 15 zoned NR-LiM (Mon-Hesidential-Light Manutactunng). 1his would be an nformation
meeling where Tierra West, LLC Agent for Maverik, Inc. would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or coneems you may have.

Site Development Plan

The developmenl of the Maverik site will consist of a 5,500 square-ioot convenience store butlding
and two fueling stalion canopies for haavy commeracial trucks and light passenger vehicles. This
will be to accommodate commercial sales of lood, beverage, and gasoline. Access to the site will
be provided from Menaul Bivd, University Blvd, and the 125 NB frontage road via 5 new
driveways while clasing all other existing driveways. The layout of the sile will be 2.5 acres in
total, including the building, fusling stations, tandscaping, parking. and dnve aisles The design
and layout of the sile plan will follow lhe Integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Siie Plan Approval process. The tolal property area is 7.14 acres,
the Maverik Site Development plan will consist of only 2 § acres of the southeast quadrant of this
property The remaining 4.64 acre batance of the property is 1o be developad at a 1ater date

Major infrastructure

The development of the sile will require roadway improvemeants within the public right-of-way to
accommodate customer f{rafiic of Maverik, specifically lengthening left lurn lanes at the
approaches of the University/Menaul intersection and University/Candelaria intersection Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed driveway connecting to the fronlage
road and iengthening the right turn fane at the approach of the Menaul/Vassar intersection. These
improvements wi! require a City of Albuquergue work order which requires an approved
infrastructure list by he Development Review Board o account for the quantity and cost of all
pubhic improvements




Mr.lan Colburn
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketeh Plat! Final Plat Approval

The 2.5-acre Maverik site wili be located in the southeast guadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres iotal. Since the Maverik site will nol be taking up the entire property, the current
landowner will be leasing the 2.5.acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing tihe
single ot info two separate lots. A replatting aclion of the property will follow the integrated
Developmen! Ordinance requirements {hrough the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property info {wo lots, one being 2.5 acres and the other beaing 4. 64 acres

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2018 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the maeting. i you do nol respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opporturity for a Meighborhood Meating, and we can submit our application anytime thereaftor
We would like to submit our application anfanticipated June 19, 2019,

i you would like to meet, please let us know when your next reqular neighborhaed meeting is
scheduled.

Before submitting our applicalion, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notica as required
by IDO Tahle 6-1-1 to make you awars of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed
and desoidad by the City

Anyone may request. and the City may require. an applicant lo atlend a City-sponsored facilitated
meetng with Newghbiorhood Associations, based on the complexidy and potential impacts of a
proposed project (IDO Seclion 14-16-G-4 (D)), Visit bitns:#wwr caba gov/planninalurban-design-
development/iaciitated-meetinas {or-proposed-deveiopment! to view and download the Facililatad
Meetings Criteria i yon wish to request a Faoilitated Reeting ragarding this project, contacl the
Planning Department at devheln@cabg.aov of 505-924-3955,

If you don'l feel that facilitatzd meeling is needed but have questions, please call Vinny Parea or
mysell.

Tiarra West LLC Contact(s)
Fonald B Rohannan, PF
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NIM 87109
rib@tierrawestilc.com
903-658-3 100

Vinny Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquergue, NM 87109
vperea@lierrawestilic.com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,

Ranald R. Bohannan, PE

Enclusunels



cc

JN:

Mr.lan Colburn
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverilk Inc

Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik Inc

Peagy Nerlon, North Valley Coalition

Doyle: Kimbrough, North Valley Coaltion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighborhaod Associations
David Haughawout, Districl 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
Raosalie Martinez, Martineztown Work Group

Loretia Naranjo Lopzsz, Martineztown Work Group

lan Colburn, Sania Barbara Marlineztown NA

Loretla Naranjo Lopez, Sanla Barbara Martineztown NA

Monique Bell, Scmiilas Y Raices Meighborhood Community Croup
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

2018062
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TIERRA WEST, LLC
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quergque, ik 8710
1-800-245-3102
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lox {505 858-71118

71 Midway Park PL NE

June 4, 2019

IMs. Loretta Naranjo Lopez
Sanla Barhara Mardineztown MA
1127 Waiter NE

Albuquergque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BURLDING PERMIT APPRUVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENALUL BLVYD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/iZ2 SWi4 SE/4 NE/M
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO R AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO R/W AT MENAUL & [-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-2

Dear Ms. Naranjo Lopez:

In acrnedance wih the procedures of the City of Albuquerqie's Integrated Development
Crdinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeting, we are providing you an
opportunily lo discuss apphcation(s) for the proposed Maverk, Inc. project Iocated at the
northwest comer of Menaul Blvd. NE. and University Bivd before wa submit any application(s).
The site is zoned NR-LM (Non-Residential-Light Manufactaning) This would be an information
meeting where Tierra West, LLC Agent for Mavenk, nc. would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have

Site Development Plan
The development of the Maverik site will consist of a 5,500 square-foot convenience store building

and lwo fueling stalion canopias for heavy commercial trucks and light passenger vehicles. This
will be 1o accommodats commercial sales of food, bevarage, and yasaling. Acuess 1o the site will
be provided from Menaul Blvd, University Bivd, and the 1-25 NB frontage road via § new
driveways while clasing all other existing driveways. The layoul of the sile will be 2.5 acres in
total, including the building. fueling stations, landscaping. parking. and drive aizles. The design
and layout of the site plan will iollow the Integratad Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The total property area is 7.14 acres,
the Maveriic Site Development plan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
property. The remaining 4.64 acre balaice of the properly is W be developed al « laler date.

Major Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvements within the public right-of-way lo
accommodate customer {raiffic of Mavenk, specifically lenglthening left turn lanes at the
approaches aof the University/Menaul intersection and Univarsity/Candelana inlersection. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed dnveway connecling to the frontage
1id and lengthening the: vight fun lane gl e gppoach ol e MenguiVassar ndesseclion. Thess
improvements will require a Cily of Albugquerque work order which requires an approved
infrastructure list by the Development Review Board to account for the quantity and cost of all
public. improvements,




Ms.Loretta Naranjo Lopez
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plat/ Final Plat Approval

The 2.5-acre Mavenk sita will be localed in the southeast quadrant of the zubject property, which
is 7.13 acres tofal. Since the Maverik site will nol be 1aking up the enlire propery, the current
landowner will be lepsing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the
single lot into two separale lots A replating action of the property will follow the Inlegrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre propenty into lwo lots, one being 2.5 acres and the other being 4.64 acres.

Per the DO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1} requesting a
meeting or 2) declining the meeting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opportunity for a Neighborhood Mccting, and we can submit our applicatton anytime thereafier.
We would like to submit our application on/anticipated June 19, 2019,

If you would like to meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting i1s
scheduled.

Before subrmitting our application, we will send Mailed andfor Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table 6 1 1 to make you aware of tha public hearing at which the project will be reviewed
and decided by the City.

Anyone may request, and the City may require, an applicant to attend a City-sponsored facilitated
meetling with Neighborhaod Assotialions, baszd on the complexity and polential impacts of a
proposed projecl (IDO Sechon 14-16-6-4 (D). Visil: hitos:fiwww cabg goviplanninafurban desian-
development/iacilifated-mestings-for-proposed-development/ {o vievs and download the Facilitated
Meetlings Critena. If you wish to request a Facilitated Meeting regarding thie project, conlact the
Planning Department al devhelp@cabr.aov of 505-924-3955,

If you don't fee! that faciliiated meeling is needed bul have queslions, please c¢all Vinny Perea or
myself

Tierra West LLC Contact(s):
Ronald F. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquarque, N 87109

b @lerrawestllc com
505-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquergue, NIM 7109
vperea@tierrawastlic. com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
== =l
Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E

Enclosuralis



JR:

Ms.Loretta Naranjo Lopez
lune 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgensen, Maverik inc

Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik Inc

Peggy Norlon, North Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coaltion

Lynne Marlin, Distric 7 Coallion of Neighborhood Associations
David Haughawout, District 7 Coaltion of Neighbiorhood Associations
Rosalie Martinez, Marineziown Waork Group

Loratta Naranjo Lopez, Martineztown Work Group

lan Colburn, Sania Barbara Martinezown NA

Loretta Maranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Martineztown NA

Moniguc Bell, Ecmiilas Y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices Meighborhood Community Group
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuguarguz NM 87109

5571 My '\.-.';ly Fark PL NE

1-800-245-3°02
tierrawestlle com

fux 1505) 858-1118

{503) 858-310C

June 4, 2019

Ms. Manique Bell

Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
1113 Edith Boulevard NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 8 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SWi4 S5E/4 NEM
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO R/W AT THE
NW CORNER COF MENAUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO R/W AT MENAUL & 1-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-2

Dear Ms. Bell:

In accordance with the procedurcs of the Cily of Albuguerque’s Intcgrated Development
Ordinance {IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(C) Neighborhood Meeling, we are providing you an
opportunity 1o discuss application(s) for the proposed Maverk. Inc. projecl located al the
northwest corner of Menaul Blvd. NE and University Bivd before we submit any application(s).
The site is zoned NR-LM (Non Residential-Light Manufacturing). This would bg an mformation
meeting where Tierra West, LLC Agenl for Maverik, Inc would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have

Site Development Plan

The development of the Maverik site will consist of a 5,500 square-foot convenience store building
and two fusling station canopies for heavy commercial trucks and light passenger vehicles. This
will be to accommodate commercial sales of food, beverage, and gasoline. Access to the site will
ba prowided from Menaul Blvd, University Blvd, and the [-25 NB frontage road via 5 new
driveways while closing all other existing dnveways. The layout of the site will be 2.5 acres in
{otal, including the building, fusling ctations, landscaping, parking, and drive aisles. The design
and layout of the site plan will foilow the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Sile Plan Approval process. The total properly area is 7.14 acres;
the Mavarik Site Development pfan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
property. The remaining 4.64 acre balance of the proparty 1s to be developed al a later dale

Major Infrastructuse

The developmant of the site will require roadway improvemants within the public right-of-way to
accommodate cusiomer traffic of Maverk, speciiically lengthening left furn lfanes at the
approaches of the UniversityMenaul inlerseclion and University/Candelaria inlersection Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed driveway connecting io the frontage
road and lengthening the right turn lane at the approach of the Menaul/Vassar inlerseciion. These
improvements will require a Cily of Albuguerque work order which requires an approved
infrastructure list by the Development Review Board to account for the quantily and cost of all
public improvemanis




Mis Moninue Rell
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plat/ Final Piat Approval

The 2.5-acre Mavenk site will be localed in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres total Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire property, the current
tanduwnier will be leasing the 2 5-acre porlion to Maverik, fnc. which will require subdividing the
single fol into two separale lols. A replatting aclion of the property will follow the Integrated
Development Ordinance requirements through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property into two lots, one being 2.5 acras and the ather being 4 64 acres

Per the IDO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2018 to respond, by either 1) requesting a
meeting or 2} declining the meeling. i you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
upportunily for @ Neighborhood Meeling, and we can submit our spplication anylime thereafter.
Wa would like lo submit our application onfanticipated June 19, 2019.

If you would like lo meet, pleaze lel us know when your nexi regular neighborhood meeting is
scheduled

Before submitting our application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Notice as required
by IDO Table G-1-1 1o make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be revieveed
and decided by the Cuy

Anyone may request, and the City may require, an applicant lo attend a Cily-sponsored facilitated
meeting with Neighborhood Asscoiations, baszed on the complexity and potential impacis of a
proposed project (IDO Sachon 14-16-6-4 (D). Visil. hitps lvaww ciaba goviplannina/urban design-
development/iacilitated meetings-for-proposed-development! to view and download the Facilitaled
Meetingz Cnteria If you wish to request a Facilitated Meceting regarding this projeet, conlact the
Planning Depariment al devhelp@cabno.gov of 505-924-3955

if you don't feel that facilitated meeling is nesded but have questions, please call Vinny Perea or
myself

Tierra West LLC Conlacl{s}
Ronaold R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
rib@herrawestilc.com
505-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

5671 Midway Park Ploce HE
Albuquerque, NIM 87109
vpereai@Mierrawestlic.com
205-858-3100

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Eohannan, P.E

Enclosurels



cc

JN;

Ms.Monique Belt
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Troy Jorgenzen, Maverik Inc

Ehzabelth Sorenson, Mavenk Inc,

Peggy Norton, North Valley Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coaltion

Lynne Manrin, Distric 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
David Haughawou, District 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
Rasahe Mariner. Mardinertown Waork Group

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Martineziown Worlc Group

lan Colburn, Sania Barbara Martineztown NA

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Sania Barbara Martineziown NA

Monigue Bell, Semillas Y Raices Netghborhood Community Group
Carol Krause, Semillas y Raices MNeighborhood Community Group
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

Alhuguergue, NM 87709
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June 4, 2019

Ms Carol Krause

Semilias y Raices MNeighborhood Community Group
800 Mountain Road NE

Albuguerque, NM 87102

RE: REQUEST FOR SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MAVERIK-1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO RIW AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENALUL & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO RIW AT MENAUL & I-25
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Ms Krause:

in accordance with the procedures of the Cily of Albuquerque's Iniegraled Development
Ordinance {IDO)} Subsection 14-16-G-4(C) Neighborhood Meeling, we are providing you an
opportunity to discuss application(s) for the proposed Mavenk, Inc. project localed at the
northwest corner of Menaul Blvd. NE= and University Blvd before we submit any application(s)
The sile is zoned MR LM (Mon Residential Light Manufacturing). This would be an information
meebing where Tierra West, LLC Agent for Maverik, inc. would present the proposal, and we
could discuss any ideas or concerns you may have

Site Development Plan

The development of the Maverilk site will consist of a 5,500 square-Toot canvenience store building
and Iwo fueling stalion canopies for heavy commercial frucks and light passenger vehicles. This
will be lo accommodata commaercial coles of food, beveraga, and gasoline. Access to the gito will
be prowvided from Menaul Blvd, University Bivd, and the I-25 MB frontage road via 5 new
diiveways while closing all other existing driveways. The layout of the sile will be 2.5 acres in
total, including the building, fueling stations, landscaping, parking, and dnve aisles. The design
and layoul of the sile plan will follow the Integrated Development Crdinance requirements through
the Development Review Board Site Plan Approval process. The tolal property area is 7.14 acres,
the Maverik Site Development plan will consist of only 2.5 acres of the southeast quadrant of this
property. The remaining 4.64 acre batance of the property is to be daveloped at a later date.

Maijor Infrastructure

The development of the site will require roadway improvements within the public right-of-way 1o
accommodale customer traffic of Mavenk, specifically lengthening left turmn lanes at the
approaches of the University/Menaul interseclion and Universily/Gandelaria intersection. Other
improvements include a deceleration lane for the proposed driveway cannecling to the frontage
road and lengthening the right turn lane at the approach of the Menaul/Vassar inlersection. Thege
improvements will require a City of Albuquergue wotk order which requires an approved
infrastructure list by the Development Review Board to account for the quantity and cost of all
public improvements.




Ms.Carol Krause
June 4, 2019
Page 2

Sketch Plat/ Finat Plat Aposoval

The 2.5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
15 7.13 acres lotal. Since the Maverik sile will not be taking up the entire propery, the current
jandowner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will require subdividing the
single lot into lwo separale lots. A replatting action of the property will follow the Inlegrated
Development Ordinance requiremenis through the development review board for subdividing the
7.14-acre property into two lols, one being 2.5 acres and the other being 4.64 acres.,

Per the DO, you have 15 days from June 3, 2019 to respond, by either 1} requesting a
mesling or 2) declining the mesting. If you do not respond within 15 days, you are waiving the
opporiunily for a Neighborhood Meeting, and we can submit our application anytime thereaiier.
We would like to submit our application onfanlicipated June 19, 2019,

If you would fike to meet, please let us know when your next regular neighborhood meeting is
scheduled.

Before submilting our application, we will send Mailed and/or Emailed Public Molice as required

by IDO Table 6-1-1 to make you aware of the public hearing at which the project will be reviewed
and decided by the Cilty.

Anyone may raquest. and the Cily may require, an applicant to attend a City-sponsored facilitated
meeting with Neighborhood Associations, based on the comploxily and potenbal impacic of a
propased project (100 Seclion 14-16-6-4 (D). Visit: hitps: /iwwy.caba goviplanning/urban design-
development/faciliiated meelings-for-oroposed-development/ to view and download the Facilitated
iMeatings Critaria. If you wish {o request a Facilitated Meeting regarding this project contact the
Planning Department al devhelp@cabo.gov of 505-924-3955.

If you don't feed thal faciiated meeling is needed bui have questions, please call Vinny Perea or
myself.

Tierra West LLC Contacl(s)
Ronald R. Bohannan, PE
5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
rh@terrawestliic com
505-858-3100

Vinny Perea, PE

85571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquergue, NM 87109
vperea@herrawestllc com
505-858-3100

Sincerely,
e
L

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s
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Ms.Carol Krause
June 4, 2019
Page 3

Tioy Jutgenisen, Maverik h

Elizabeth Sorensen, Maverik Inc

Peggy Norton, Worth Vallzy Coalition

Doyle Kimbrough, North Valley Coaltion

Lynne Martin, Distric 7 Ceallion of Neighborhood Associations
Dawvid Haughawout, District 7 Coaltion of Neighborhood Associations
Rosalie Martinez, Martineziown Work Group

Loretta Maranjo Lopez, Martineztown Work Group

lan Colburn, Santa Barbara Marlineztown NA

Loretta Naranjo Lopez, Santa Barbara Martineztown NA

Monique Beli, Semilas Y Raices Neighborhood Communily Graup
Caral Krause, Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group
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TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax (503) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl NE

(505} 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestlic.com

August 15, 2019

Ms. Kym Dicamne
Development Review Board
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (DRB)
GOOD FAITH ATTEMPT OF PUBLIC NOTICE
MAVERIK UNIVERSITY AND MENAUL PRELIMINARY/FINAL
1901 MENAUL BLVD. NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
TR OF LD IN SEC 9 T10N R3E IN THE Si2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4
EXCTHE SE'LY POROUT TO R/W AT THE
NW CORNER OF MENAUL. & UNIVERSITY & EXC A W'LY
PORT OUT TO R/W AT MENAUL & [-25

Dear Ms. Dicome:

This letter is to inform you that on June 4, 2019 a required public notice was sent by certified mail
to the following Neighborhood Associations per the City of Albuquerque's Integrated Development
Ordinance (IDO):

North Valley Coalition

Disctrict 7 Coalition of Neighborhood Associations
Martineztown Work Group

Santa Barbara Martineztown NA

Semillas y Raices Neighborhood Community Group

The neighborhood associations were notified of a pending request to the City for a request for a
Pretiminary/Final Plat to DRB. Per IDO section 14-16-6 6-4(K)(2)(e) the applicant shall be
required to provide public notice 15 consecutive days before a monthly public meeting or hearing.
Our good faith attempt to provide the information to the neighborhood associations was
completed and within the requested timeframe. As of present day we have NOT received a
response from any of the above listed Neighborhood Associations. Aftached, please find
evidence of the stamped certified mail receipt for your records and submission of the
Preliminary/Final Plat to DRB.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Slncereiy,

Vinny l:glé:'

cC. Troy Jorgenson, Maverik, inc,
Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Enclosure/s:

JN: 2018062
RRB/Mpijg



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albucuerque, INM 87109

5571 Midveay Park Pl NE

fax {5051 858-1118 1-800-245-3102

{505} 858-3100

herrawaestlle.com

August 15, 2019

RE: MAVERIK- 1901 MENAUL BLVD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110
MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
ZONE ATLAS PAGE H-15-Z

Dear Te Whom It May Concern:

Tierra West LLC, on behalf of Maverik Inc., is submitting 2 Major Subdivision Preliminary/Final
Piat and request for Vacation of Public Easement for approval for the subject property. We are
requesting a lot line adjustment between two properties of the existing tract of fand. The subject
property is located on the northwest corner of Menaul Blvd. and University Blvd. NE. The site’s
address is 1901 Menaul Bivd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87107. The property's legal description is
“Tract of Land in Sec 9 T10N R3E in the S/2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 excluding the SE'ly Partion out to
RAWV at the NW carner of Menaul & University & excluding a Wy portion out to RAV at Menaul & [-
25". The total property consists of 7.14 acres of land. The platting and vacation actions are part of
the development process for a 5,500 square-foot Maverik convenience siore and fuel pump
station that is to be located in the southeastern quadrant of the subject property.

Preliminary/Final Plat

The 2 .5-acre Maverik site will be located in the southeast quadrant of the subject property, which
is 7.13 acres total. Since the Maverik site will not be taking up the entire properly, the current
landoviner will be leasing the 2.5-acre portion to Maverik, Inc. which will recjuire subdividing the
lots appropriately. There are currently two separate lots of the property that will require a lot fine
adjustment in order to do move forward with the development. The replalting action is currently
following the Integrated Development Ordinance requirements in order to create a 2 5-acre tract
for the Maverik site and a 4 64-acre tract for the remaining balance for future development, which
is yet lo be determined.

Vacation of Public Easement

The development of the Maverik store and future development on the property will require a
vacation of a public drainage easemenl. The drainage easement varies in width along the north
proparty line of the subject site; howeaver there is currently no public drainage infrastructure within
this easement. Correspondence with the City Hydrology Department has determined that this
casement was part of an old drainage channe! that has since been placed in a storm drain pipe
underground and in the travel center properly direclly north of the Maverik site. Vacating this
drainage easement will have no affect towards any adjoining properties, adjoining public right-of-
way, or any of the existing public drainage facilities in the area.

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me.
Sincerely,

[ R

Vinny Perea, P.E.

cc: Elizabeth Sorenson, Maverik, Inc.

Christie Hutchings, Maverik, Inc.

JN: 2018062
RRBfvpfig



ALB BOCA HOTEL LTD PTNS C/O
OCEAN PROPS / ATTN N HEBERT
1000 MARKET ST UNIT 1
PORTSMOUTH NH (3801-3358

ALBUQUERQUE BOCA PARKING
BUILDING 1

1000 MARKET ST SUITE 300
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-3358

ALB BOCA HOTEL LTD PTNS
1000 MARKET ST BLDG 1
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

BOGGS ALEXANDER D VON

3167 SAN MATEQ BLVD NE SUITE N5

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110

ALB BOCA HOTEL LTD PTNS
1000 MARKET ST BLDG 1
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

PALONI JOHN & SUNWEST BANK TR
PALONI RVT

10600 DEL REY AVE NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87122-3514

M-F PARTNERSHIP
PC BOX 35280
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87176-5280

ALB BOCA HOTEL LIMITED PRTSHP C/O
OCEAN PROPS / ATTN N HEBERT

1000 MARKET ST UNIT 1
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-3358

PLE PROPERTIES LLC
3304 TEXAS ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110-2313

M-F PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 35280
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87176-5280

FED BLDG SERV INC
PO BOX 35280
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87176-5280

UNIVERSITY HOTELS LLC
3304 W HIGHWAY 66
GALLUP NM 87301-6841

CIRCLE K CONVENIENCE STORES #1777
ATTN: PROPERTY TAX DEPT

PO BOX 52085 DC-17

PHOENIX AZ 85072-2085

ALBUQUERQUE BOCA PARKING
BUILDING 1

1000 MARKET ST SUITE 300
PORTSMOUTH NH (3801-3358

TA OPERATING CORPORATION C/O
TAX DEPARTMENT

24601 CENTER RIDGE RD
WESTLAKE OH 44145-5634
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Location Map J .
Zone Atlas Map No. H-15-Z

Subdivision Data:

GROSS SUBDIVISION ACREAGE: 6.5008 ACRLSE
ZONE ATLAS INDEX NO: H-15-2

NO. OF TRACTS CREATED: 2

NO. OF LOTS CREATED: ©

MILES OF FULL—WIDTH STREETS CREATED: 0O

Purpose of Plat

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO REPLAT THE EXISTING TWG TRACTS INTC TWO NEW TRACTS AND
TO GRANT CASEMENTS

“

Solar Note:

NC PROPERTY WITHIN THE AREA OF REQUESTED FINAL ACTION SHALL AT ANY TIME BE SUBJECT TO
A DEED RESTRICTION, COVENANT, OR BINDING AGREEMENT FPROHIBITING SOLAR COLLECTORS FROM
BEING INSTALLED ON BUILDINGS OR ERECTED ON THE LOTS OF PARCELS WITHIN THE AREA OF THIS
PLAT.

Public Ulility Easements

PUBLIC UTIITY FASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE GRANTED FOR THE COMMON JOINT USE OF:

A. PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO ("PNM”), A NEW MEXICO CORPORATION, (PNM ELECTRIC) FOR

INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE OF OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES, TRANSFORMERS, AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED FACILITIES
REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICES.

B. NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF NATURAL GAS LINES, VALVES AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES
REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PRGVIDE NATURAL GAS SERVICES.

C QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYUINK QC FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF SUCH LINES, CABLE, AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT
AND FACIITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TC PROVIDE COMMUMICATION SERWVICES.

D. CABLE TV FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF SUCH LINES, CABLE, AND OTHER RELATED EGQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE CABLE SERVICES.

INCLUDED IS THE RIGHT TO BUILD, REBUILD, CONSTRUCT, RECONSTRUCT, LOCATE, RELOCATE WITHIN THE EASEMENT CHANGE, REMOVE, REPLACE, MODIFY, RENEW,
OPERATE AND MAINTAIN FACILITIES FOR PURPOSES DESCRIBED ABOVE, TOGETHER WITH FREE ACCESS TO, FROM AND OVER SAID EASEMENTS, WITH THE RIGHT AND
PRIVILEGE OF GOING UPON, OVER AND ACROSS ADJOINING LANDS OF GRANTOR FOR THE PURPOSES SLT FORTH HERELIN AND WITH THE RIGHT TO UTILIZE THE RIGHT
OF WAY AND EASEMENT TO EXTEND SERVICES TG CUSTOMERS OF GRANTEE, INCLUDING SUFFICIENT WORKING AREA SPACE FOR ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS, WITH THE
RIGHT AND PRIVILEGE TO TRIM AND REMOVE TREES, SHRUBS OR BUSHES WHICH INTERFERE WITH THE PURPGSES SET FORTH HEREIN. NG BUILDING, SIGN, POOL
{ABOVEGROUND OR SUBSURFACE), HOT TUB, CONCRETE OR WOOD POOL DECKING, OR OTHER STRUCTURE SHALL BE ERECTED OR CONSTRUCTED .ON SAID EASEMENTS,
NOR SHALL WELL BF DRILIFD OR CPERATED THEREON. PROPERTY OWNERS SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING ANY VIOLATIONS OF NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE By CONSTRUCTION OF POGLS, DECKING, OR ANY STRUCTURES ADJACENT TO OR NEAR EASEMENTS SHOWN ON PLAT.

CASEMENTS FOR FLEQTRIC TRANSFORMER /SHWITCHEEARS, AS INSTALLED, SHALL EXTEND TEN [10) FEET IN FRONT OF TRANSFORMER /SWITCHGEAR DOORS AND FIVE
(5) FEET ON EACH SIDE.

Disclaimer

IN APPROVING THIS PLAT, PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO (PNM), QWEST CORPUORATION L/B/A CENTURYLINK QC AND NEW
MEXICO GAS COMPANY (NMGC) DID NOT CONDUCT A TITLE SEARCH OF THE PROPERTIES SHOWN HEREON. CONSEQUENTLY, PNM, QWEST
CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC AND NMGC DG NOT WAIVE OR RELEASE ANY EASEMENT OR EASEMENT RIGHTS WHICH HAVE BEFN
GRANTED BY PRIOR PLAT, REPLAT OR OTHER DOCUMENT AND WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AND ON THIS PLAT.

RECORDING STAMP

Legal Description

A TRACT OF LAND LYING AND SITUATE WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE TOWN OF
ALBUQUERQUE GRANT, WITHIN THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN
PROJECTED SFCTION 9, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, N.M.P.M., AND BEING IDENTIFIED AS
TRACTS A AND B FROM A PORTION OF AN UN—PLATTED 6.5774 ACRE TRACT AS DESCRIBED IN
THAT SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED FILED ON MAY 4, 1976 IN BOOK DSA, PAGES 424—426, LESS THAN
AND EXCEPTING THAT PORTION OQUT TO NMDOT FOR RIGHT OF WAY BY STIPULATED JUDGEMENT
FILED NOVEMBER 20, 2000, AS DOCUMENT NO. 200015513 AND THAT PORTION OF TRACT B OUT TG
THE CITY OF -ALBUQUERQUE FOR RIGHT OF WAY BY QUITCLAIM DEED FILED APRIL 28, 1980, AS
DOCUMENT NO. 8024872, RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, BEING MORE
FPARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM GRID BEARINGS (NAD

83—CENTRAL ZONE) AND GROUND DISTANCES {(US SURVEY FEET) AS FOLLOWS;

BFEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF DESCRIBED TRACT, LYING ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD, N.E., MARKED BY A FOUND NO. 4 REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC
CAP (HLEGIBLE), FROM WHENCE A Tit TO FOUND A.G.R.S. MONUMENT "I_40_12" BEARS § 8309'46"
E, A DISTANCE OF 3472.86 FEET;

THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LUNE, S 00°33'30” W,
A DISTANCE OF 359.49 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF DESCRIBED TRACT, MARKED BY A SET

NO., 4 REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 119837

THENCE LEAVING SAID WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE ALONG A NON—TANGENT CURVE TO THE RIGHT,
HAVING AN ARC LENGTH OF 12.79 FEET, A RADIUS OF 20.92 FEET, A DELTA ANGLE OF 3502°28",
A CHORD BEARING OF S 63°21'257 W, AND A CHORD LENGTH OF 12.60 FEET, TO AN ANGLE POINT,
LYING ON THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MENAUL BOULEVARD, N.E., MARKED BY A SET NO. 4
REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 118937

THENCE ALONG SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, S 89'58°04” W, A DISTANCE OF 229.02 FEET TO
AN ANGLE PCINT, MARKED BY A FOUND NO. 4 REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAF (ILLEGIBLE);

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID NORTH RICHT CF WAY LINE, S 8975804" W, A DISTANCE OF
659.71 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF DESCRIBED TRACT, MARKED BY A SET NO. 4 REBAR
WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAFP "PS 119937

THENCE LEAVING SAID NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, N 0001'58" W, A DISTANCE OF 7.31 FEET TO AN
ANGLE PCINT, MARKED BY A SET NQ. 4 REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 119937

THENCE S BY957°59" W, A DISTANCE OF 27.11 FEET TO AN ANGLE FPOINT, MARKED BY A SET NO. 4
REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 118937

THENCE N 44°2305" W, A DISTANCE OF 30.40 FEET TO A FPOINT OF NON—TANGENT CURVATURE,
MARKFID BY A SET NO. 4 REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 1718837

THENCE ALONG A NGN—TANGENT CURVE TG THE RIGHT, HAVING AN ARC LENGTH OF 222.36 FEET,
A RADIUS OF 2441.92 FEET, A DELTA ANGLE OF 05°13'02", A CHORD BEARING OF N 14°15'56" L,
AND A CHORD LENGTH OF 22228 FEET, TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, MARKED BY A SET NO. 4
REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 119837

THENCE N 16°52'29" E, A DISTANCE OF 7.66 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF DESCRIBED
TRACT. MARKFD BY A SFT NO. 4 REBAR WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "PS 11893"

THENCE N 82°45°00" £, A DISTANCE OF 902.09 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING
6.2008 ACRES (283,175 SQUARE FFET), MORE OR LESS, NOW COMPRISING OF TRACTS A—1 AND
B—1, TRUCK STOF PLAZA.

Free Consent

THE REPLAT SHOWN HEREGON IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES
OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER. EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON FOR THE
COMMON AND JOINT USE OF GAS, FLECTRICAL POWER AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES FOR BURIED
AND /OR OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES, CONDUITS, AND PIPES FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WHERE
SHOWN OR INDICATED, AND INCLUDING THE RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE, AND THE RIGHT TO TRIM INTERFERING TRELS AND SHRUBS. SAID OWNER DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION IS THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED. SAID OWNERS WARRANT
THAT THEY HOLD AMONG THEM COMPLETE AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE LAND
SUBDIVIDED.

SAID OWNER DOES HEREBY GRANT ALL FASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON WITH LISTED BENEFICIARIES
AND STIPULATIONS.
/ %}L
" .
SHERYL PALON! /
MANAGER

THE TRUCK STOP PLAZA, LLC

Acknowledgment

STATE OF NEW MEXICO } S5
COUNTY OF BERNALILLG)

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS Qrd DAY OF a%w_d 2019 BY

SHERYL PALONI, MANAGER, THE TRUCK STOF PLAZA, LLC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3 39\9'01,

OFFICIAL SEAL
Jaimie N. Garcia
) = sm"rg%ﬂzzw.&c?
)My Commison Expures, 3 28202

P - oy

Plat of
Tracts A-1 & B-1

Truck Stop Plaza

Town of Albuquerque Gran Projected
Section 9, Township 10 North, Range 3 East, NM.P.M.
Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico
July 2019

Project No. PR-2019-
Application No.

Utility Approvals

PNM DATE
NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY DATE
QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC DATE
COMCAST DATE

City Approvals
Forroee 7 Yros 7-5. (/,3/,.9

CiTY SURVEYOR DATE

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT DATE
AB.CWUA DATE
FARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT DATE
AMAFCA DATE
CITY ENGINFER DATE
DRB CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT DATE
CODE ENFORCEMENT DATE

Surveyor's Certificate

L, LARRY W. MEDRANO, A REGISTERED NEW MEXICO PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FROM
FIELD NOTES OF AN ACTUAL SURVEY MEETING THE MINIMUM RFQUIRFMENTS FOR
MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE AND OF
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND SURVEYS AS ADCPTED BY THE N.M. BOARD OF LICENSURE
FOR ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS AND 1S TRUL AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF, AND THAT NO ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EXCLPT AS NOTED ABOVE AND THAT ALL
IMPROVEMENTS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR CORRECT LOCATION RELATIVE TO RECORD BOUNDARIES AS
LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY.

. MEDRANO
. No. 118493

COORDINATE AND DIMENSION INFORMATION PLSS INFORMATION PROPERTY INFORMATION PROJECT INFORMATION
STATE FEANE ZONE: GRID IGROUND COORDINATES: TYPE:
LAND GRANT PROPERTY OWNER . CREW/TECH: DATE OF SURVEY
NM-C GRID STANDARD TOWN OF ALBUQUERQUE GRANT THE TRUCK STOP PLAZA, LLC. PRECISION OFFICE LOCATION: MT 10/1-2/2018
HORIZONTAL DATUM: | VERTICAL DATUM: ROTATION ANGLE: | MATCHES DRAWING UNITS SURVEYS IN C 9200 San Mateo Boulevard, NE
° ARt " : - Albuquerque, NM 87113 . .
f;\'oﬁﬁgf' USeD: NAVDSS SASSSO‘S? Fgg s A::EiMR ————— SECTION | TOWNSHIP RANGE MERIDIAN |  SUBDIVISION NAME ' | DRAWNBY: CHECKED BY:
ALBUQUERQUE GEODETIC REFERENCE SYSTEM [\ = ¢ “|e 10 NORTH | 3EAST NMPM TRUCK STOP PLAZA 505.856.5700 PHONE | K LM
COMBINED SCALE FACTOR: Eésggﬁ tJ:tINISIOTATiON: E=0 505.856.7900 FAX
. CITY COUNTY STATE UPC PSS! JOB NO. SHEET NUMBER
ggg&%i‘?{;—g‘:g; ;:%g?ggg‘; SR AT | LSRN TReUATE  EETATONS VD | AL BUQUERGUE BERNALILLO |NM 101505942129310108 18-1144P 10F 2




Drainage Facilities and/or

Detention Areas Maintained by Lot Owner

AREAS DESIGNATED ON THE ACCOMPANYING PLAT AS "DRAINAGE EASEMENTS” ARC HEREBY DEDICATED BY THE OWNER AS A
PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE COMMON USE AND BENEFIT OF THE VARIGUS LOTS WITHIN THE SUBDIVISIONS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PERMITTING THE CONVEYANCE OF STORM WATER RUNOFF AND THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES IN
ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS PRESCRIBED BY THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE. NO FENCE, WALL, PLANTING, BUILDING OR OTHER
OBSTRUCTION MAY -BE PLACED GR MAINTAINED IN EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE CITY ENGINEER OF THE CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE. THERE ALSO SHALL BE NO ALTERATION OF THE GRADES OR CONTOURS IN SAID EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT THE
APPROVAL OF THE CITY ENGINEER. JT SHALL BE THE DUTY GF THE LOT OWNERS OF THIS SUBDIVISION TO MAINTAIN SAID DRAINAGE
EASEMENT AND FACILITIES AT THEIR COST IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS PRESCRIBED BY THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE., THE CiTY

SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER PERIODICALLY TO INSPECT THE FACILITIES.

IN THE EVENT SAID LOT GWNERS FAIL TO ADEQUATELY

AND PROPERLY MAINTAIN DRAINAGE EASEMENT AND FACILITIES, AT ANY TIME FOLLOWING FIFTEEN {15) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO SAID
LOT OWNERS, THE CITY MAY ENTER UPON SAID AREA, PERFORM SAID MAINTENANCE, ANG THE COST OF PERFURMING SAID
MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PAID BY APPLICABLE LOT OWNERS PROPORTIONATELY ON THE BASIS OF LOT OWNERSHIF. IN THE EVENT LOT
OWNERS FAIL TO PAY THE COST OF MAINTENANCE WITHIN THIRTY {30) DAYS AFTER DEMAND FOR FPAYMENT MADE BY THE CITY, THE
CITY MAY FILE A LIEN AGAINST ALL LOTS IN THE SUBDIVISION FOR WHICH FROPORTIONATE PAYMENT HAS NOT BEEN MADE. THE
OBLIGATIONS IMPOSED HEREIN SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE OWNER, HIS HEIRS, AND ASSIGNS AND SHALL RUN WITH ALL LOTS WITHIN

THIS SUBDIVISION.

THE GRANTOR AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD HARMLESS, THE CITY, ITS OFFICIALS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES FROM AND
AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, ACTIONS, SUITS, OR PROCEEDINGS OF ANY KIND BROUGHT AGAINST SAID PARTIES FOR OR ON
ACCOUNT OF ANY MATTER ARISING FROM THE DRAINAGE FACILITY PROVIDED FOR HEREIN OR THE GRANTOR'S FAILURE TO CONSTRUCT,
MAINTAIN, OR MODIFY SAID DRAINAGE FACILITY.

Notes:

1.. PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

2. EASEMENT BEARINGS AND DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE RECORD AND EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN
ROTATED TO MATCH BASIS OF BEARINGS AND BOUNDARY UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
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